


1

October 11, 12, 13
Fri. 6-10 pm 
Sat. 12-8 pm 
Sun. 12-5 pm

The St. Paul Art Collective,  
308 Prince Street, Suite 206  
St. Paul, MN 55101

stpaulartcollective.org

Chelonidae Artistry | Union Depot
Vanishing

Catalog Design: 
Tom McGregor

HISTORYالفــــــــــــــــــــــن والمتخـــــــــــــــــــيل العـــــــــــــــــــــربي

IS NOT HEREArt and the Arab Imaginary

Walid Siti, Tower Series. Courtesy of the artist

 Free Admission        mmaa.org        350 Robert Street North, St. Paul         @mnmuseum–– –

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019 – JANUARY 5, 2020

190807_Mizna_ArtCrawl_01.pdf   1   8/9/2019   3:58:24 PM

A Letter from the St. Paul Art Collective................................................2
Art Crawl Volunteers ..............................................................................3
Catalog Cover Competition  ..................................................................4
Catalog Cover Competition Jurors ........................................................6
District Spotlight Gallery ........................................................................7
Bead Crochet Jewelry .........................................................................20
Exhibitors .............................................................................................23

LOWERTOWN
262 Building (262 E 4th St) ..................................................................24
Creators Space (218 E 7th St) .............................................................25
Lowertown Commons (300 E 4th St) ..................................................25
Lowertown Lofts Artist Co-op (255 E Kellogg Blvd, Alley Entrance) ...26
Minnesota Museum of American Art (350 N Robert St) ......................26
Northern Warehouse (308 Prince St) ...................................................27
Northwestern Building (275 E 4th St) ..................................................29
The Show Gallery Lowertown (346 N Sibley St) ..................................30
Tilsner Artist Lofts (300 Broadway St) .................................................30
TPT-Twin Cities PBS (172 E 4th St) .....................................................30
Union Depot (214 E 4th St) ..................................................................33

DOWNTOWN
Flux Casting Access (114 E 10th St - Pedro Park) ..............................34
George Latimer Central Library (90 W 4th St) .....................................34
Rossmor Building (500 N Robert St) ...................................................35
Stacked Deck Brewing (421 Cedar St) ................................................36
Upper Mississippi Academy (19 E Exchange St) ................................36

CATHEDRAL HILL
Virginia Street Church (170 Virginia St) ................................................36

WEST SIDE
ACVR Warehouse (106 W Water St) ....................................................36
Galería Paz Jesús (582 Hall Ave) .........................................................38

WEST 7TH
Awaken Community (506 View St) ......................................................38
Great River Gallery (1163 W 7th St).....................................................38
Schmidt Artist Lofts (Bottle House- 876 W 7th St) ..............................38
Schmidt Artist Lofts (Brew House- 900 W 7th St) ...............................40

RAYMOND STATION
Dow Building (2242 University Ave W) ................................................43
Midway Triangle Building (2500 University Ave W) .............................44

MIDWAY
Burning Brothers Brewing (1750 Thomas Ave) ...................................44
Collide Theatrical Dance Company (755 Prior Ave N, Suite 235H) .....45

MERRIAM PARK
Spatial Effects Gallery (1759 Selby Ave) .............................................45

EAST SIDE
Art at 967 Payne (967 Payne Ave) .......................................................45
Second Shift Studio Space (1128 Payne Ave) ....................................46
Studio Payne (1129 Payne Ave) ..........................................................46
J.A. Geiger Studio (1647 Beech St) .....................................................46
Saint Paul’s Flat Earth Brewing (688 Minnehaha Ave E) .....................47

Sponsors and Partners ........................................................................49
Sponsors and Partners Listings ..........................................................68
Artists, Galleries, Businesses and Nonprofits  Listed Alphabetically ..70
Artists Listed by Medium .....................................................................72
Art Crawl Map .....................................................................................74
Come Join Us. Volunteer .....................................................................76



32

Twice a year artists open their 
studios and work spaces to 
showcase their artwork to 
thousands of visitors across the 
city. It is a great time to explore the 
many artists and artistic mediums 
that are found within St. Paul. In 
our ten art districts you can find 21 
venues and over 300 participating 
artists who are waiting to talk with 
you! 

When you see ART you like- BUY it!
Buying artwork directly supports 
artists and helps the creative 
community in St. Paul stay strong.

If you are NEW to the Art Crawl, here 
are a few ideas to get you going:

Browse the Catalog Images and find 
a couple artists whose work speaks 
to you and visit those and other 
artists in their buildings and districts.

You could start your day at the 
Midway Triangle Building in the 
Raymond District; park along 
University  where parking is often 
FREE and work your way east to 
the Midway District. When you are 
ready for another district, hop the 
Green Line Train to Downtown and 
Lowertown to talk with more great 
artists. Train rides are free with a pass 

you can download at  
www.saintpaulartcrawl.org.

Or, begin with the East Side Artists 
and follow the venues to West 7th 
Street, culminating your experience 
with the Schmidt Artist Lofts artists.  
Be sure to see the We Are Still Here 
Exhibit by Indigenous Artists of St. 
Paul.

If you are a returning visitor, THANK 
YOU for making this part of your 
planned excursions! We know you 
have your “favorites” that you visit 
every season. After seeing them, 
consider branching out of your 
routine and step into new buildings to 
meet more soon-to-be faves!
 
We wish a fond farewell to Brenda 
Brousseau, the Art Crawl Director, 
who is relocating at the end of 
the year. Brenda co-led the Art 
Crawls with Alex Richmond for six 
seasons; the two worked to propel 
the Art Crawl toward the future and 
increased the number of districts, 
venues, participating artists, and 
visitors. We have a great deal of 
gratitude and thanks for Brenda’s 
hard work, dedication, and tireless 
efforts to expand the diversity of 
artists: Brenda coordinated the 
exhibit “Other” in Spring 2019, which 

featured Hispanic/Latino artists and 
the Indigenous art of the “We Are Still 
Here” exhibit currently on view at the 
Schmidt.  
We thank Brenda for always going 
above and beyond in her work for the 
Saint Paul Art Crawl and wish her all 
the best in her new adventures.

Enjoy the 2019 Fall Crawl and mark 
your calendars for the 2020 Spring 
Crawl April 24-25-26.

Thank you for supporting the arts in 
St. Paul!

Linda Snouffer and Josh Intemann, 
St. Paul Art Collective Board 
Members

Welcome to the Fall 2019 Saint Paul Art Crawl! 

Pictured: Kris Johnson, Alexzan Richmond, Brenda Brousseau, Diane McNew, Caroline Mecklin, Pam Lipe, Wendy Fernstrum,  
SPAC Vice President Linda Snouffer, Kristin Rafferty, Rafferty, Melissa Chaple, Roger Chaple, Tom McGregor,  
SPAC Treasurer Josephine A. Geiger

Not Pictured: Amy Kaufman, Andrew Webster, Angela Spencer, Benjamin Mason, Cathy Braaten, Daniella Buesgens, SPAC Board 
Member David Evans, Dom Liljenquist, Donna Saul Millen, Elaine Walsh, Gita Ghei, Jason Kaping, Jill Kraemer, Jon Oulman, SPAC 
Board Member Josh Intemann, Justin, Barisonek, Karen Swoverland, Kathleen Conger, Katie Randall, Katie Lentsch, Katie Emory, 
Khahn Tran, Kristine Zulkosky, Marla Gamble, Matthew Holm, Melissa Varriano, Mickey Jurewicz, Molly Miller, Rosa Rybeck Smith, 
Rowan Lund, Stephen Kistler, Sue Davis, Susannah Schouweiler, Tara Weatherly, Thomas Reynen

Art Crawl Volunteers

Ph
ot

o:
 T

om
as

 A
lva

re
z



54

I am drawn to the mystery that involves 
working in scratchboard. You start your artistic 
process with a completely black board, slowly 
you scratch away the black to reveal your 
subject. Viewing that vast amount of black can 
be very intimidating, but the challenge speaks 
to me. Revealing the light, versus creating 
the dark, has a certain life philosophy that 
resonates with me. Using only small strokes 
of the blade to create an artwork also brings 
a sense of intimacy. To truly appreciate this 
type of artwork you are required to come close 
and experience the art as the artist does, at an 
arms length.

Fall 2019 Catalog Cover Winner Fall 2019 Honorable Mentions

Chelonidae Artistry | Union Depot
Vanishing
Scratchboard, 24" x 24", 2019

DC Ice | Schmidt Artist Lofts-Brew House
Percussion Discussion
Acrylic on Scratchboard, 16" x 20", 2019

Percussion Discussion is about eavesdropping on 
animals’ secret intellectual conversations about music in 
the woods. What does that sound like?

Tom McGregor | ACVR Warehouse
Working River at Rest
Oil on Linen, 30" x 36", 2018

Tom McGrergor’s earliest memories are of being totally immersed 
in the act of drawing on a large slate chalkboard in the back 
room of his mother’s business. That feeling of total immersion is 
something he strives for every time he paints. Since graduating 
from Minnesota State University Moorhead in 1987 with a BFA in 
art, Tom pursued a career as a self-employed graphic designer, 
illustrator and artist with an office/studio in Saint Paul, Minnesota. 
In 2019, he turned to painting full time. Plein air painting (painting 
from life) combines his passion for being outdoors with his love 
for painting. Tom strives for honesty in his work, trying to be true 
to what he feels passionate about while engaged with nature. He 
tries to find, not just the beauty, but that which tells a story, has a 
history, affects him emotionally; but most of all, challenges him to 
think about where he is as a human being living in this particular 
time and place.

Tara Merkt
Kr

is
tin

 P
rid

ea
ux

 w
ith

 A
rg

en
te

 P
ho

to
gr

ap
hi

e



DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT

7

District Spotlight

6

Ann Mooney began her art career at the young 
age of 4 when her mother sat her down with 
a box of antique beads. Since these many 
years she has grown and enjoyed being the 
gallery director of various twin cities galleries. 
Currently, she owns Indigo Swan Jewelry and 
Fine Art in Stockholm, WI. Her gallery contains 
art from around the world and is a magical 
place. People refer to it as “their happy place!”

Ryan Werbalowsky is a surrealist artist whose 
surrealistic drawings depict a myriad of stories 
and thoughts in the form of visual metaphors. 
Ryan’s most publicly appreciated piece is 
the 2019 drawing “The Devil Feasts on Flies” 
which won the cover art for the 2019 Saint Paul 
Art Crawl catalog as well as the annual 2019 
Made at MCAD Juried Art Competition.

 Ryan was influenced by the images in the 
books his mother would read to him and he 
spent much of his childhood filling notebooks 
with his sketches. Following his 21st birthday 
he began immersing himself in his art. This 
pursuit, however, has not been wholly replete 
with success and admiration. The failures and 
negative feedback Ryan has encountered has 
influenced his technique and creation more 
than any public successes and has shaped his 
art into its current form.

Tim Harwig is a long-time Twin Cities resident 
and the owner/operator of FrameUps Framing 
and Gallery from 1987-2017. FrameUps 
emphasized and displayed local artists of all 
mediums and was a prominent feature in the 
expansion of the Twin Cities art and gallery 
scene. Tim and his team worked with all the 
major art fairs and festivals over the years and 
used that work to enrich and encourage local 
artists throughout Minnesota and the Midwest.

Thank you to our Fall 2019  
Catalog Cover Competition Jurors 

District Spotlight



98

DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT | West Side / West 7th / Cathedral Hill
Curated by
AM950 

This District Spotlight is sponsored by AM950  This District Spotlight is sponsored by AM950  

Sue Mooney - Wild Barking Moon | Schmidt Artist Lofts-Brew House
Downtown St Paul, Acrylic, 16" x 48"

Jay Schlie | Schmidt Artist Lofts-Brew House
Look to the Sky | Photography on Wood, 14.5" x 11" x .5"



1110

DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT | West Side / West 7th / Cathedral Hill
Curated by
AM950 

This District Spotlight is sponsored by AM950  This District Spotlight is sponsored by AM950  

Eme | Schmidt Artist Lofts-Brew House
Sizzling, Photography, 20" x 30"

Bethany Finnern | Schmidt Artist Lofts-Bottle House
Golden Buffalo, Acrylic and Paper, 36" x 24"

MaryBeth Garrigan | Schmidt Artist Lofts-Bottle House
The Morrighan, Acrylic on Canvas, 96" x 156" x 3"

Fringe and Fettle Ceramics | Schmidt Artist Lofts-
Bottle House, Fringe and Fettle Collection, Porcelain,  
12 x 12 x 8

nmcguirestudio - Natalie McGuire | Schmidt Artist Lofts-
Brew House, Milkyway, Photozaic-  
Mixed Media, 26" x 22"



1312

DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT | East Side
Curated by
Saint Paul Saints

This District Spotlight is sponsored by St. Paul Saints  This District Spotlight is sponsored by St. Paul Saints  

Josephine A Geiger | J.A. Geiger Studio
North Shore Aurora, Glass, 18.5" x 16.25" x .25"

Tracie Thompson | Art at 967 Payne
The Rider, Oil on Panel, 11" x 14"



1514

DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT | Lowertown / Downtown
Curated by
The JAX Apartments

This District Spotlight is sponsored by The JAX Apartments  

David Ralph Johnson | Creators Space
Lowertown Rail, Photo on Canvas, 24" x 24"

Stephen Workman | Northern Warehouse
CodeX-13, Mixed-Media Drawing, 22" x 30"

This District Spotlight is sponsored by The JAX Apartments  



1716

DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT | Lowertown / Downtown
Curated by
The JAX Apartments

Tom Dunn Photography | Northern Warehouse
Boardwalk Ground Score, Photography, 48" x 27"

Kelly Frankenberg | Union Depot
Orange and Blue Landscape 1, Acrylic16" x 20"

This District Spotlight is sponsored by The JAX Apartments  This District Spotlight is sponsored by The JAX Apartments  



1918

Joe Reinke Art | Dow Building
Gold Point Portage, Oil, 16" x 20"

DeAnne L Parks | Midway Triangle Building
Sunrises and Sunsets: Midwives and Caregivers
Oil on Canvas, 30" x 40"

DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT | Midway / Raymond Station
Curated by
Wet Paint

This District Spotlight is sponsored by Wet Paint Artists’ Materials & Framing  This District Spotlight is sponsored by Wet Paint Artists’ Materials & Framing  



2120

I had learned how to crochet 
as a young girl growing up in 
West Bohemia. Though it wasn’t 
until 2013 that I first came across 
the bead crochet technique at a 
workshop in Prague. 

Bead crochet has been 
experiencing a popular revival 
in Eastern and Central Europe 
over the last decade. However, 
the roots of the technique go 
back to the early part of the 
last century. It seems the bead 
crochet technique was practiced 
in prison camps during World 
War I; especially in Egypt and 
Great Britain. Beadwork and bead 
crochet have also been popular 
handicrafts within Turkish prisons 
both as therapy and as a means 
of financial support for prisoners. 
This is why, in Turkish, the bead 
crochet technique is referred 
to as "prison work" (hapishane 
işi, cezaevi işi). Time for a quick 
confession; I am a bit of a 
Turkologist as well!

Bead crochet can be used to 
make purses, cases, balls, 
keychains of various shapes and 
even toys. However, I most often 
use it to create bead crochet 

ropes. These ropes are the basis 
of my jewelry. There are various 
methods and techniques used to 
make beaded ropes such as wire 
wrapping, kumihimo and peyote 
stitch but my favorite is bead 
crochet for its versatility. It is a 
really mobile technique as well. 

Once I finish the first two parts 
of the process – designing the 
piece and stringing the beads, I 
can take my project and work on 
it easily anywhere I like - park, 
cafe, lake, etc. (this is not easy to 
do with those other rope making 
methods). A couple of my easier 
projects were made during long 
flights, helping the time to pass 

by quickly. Indeed, bead crochet 
is a time-consuming craft. It really 
isn’t a surprise to me why it used 
to be, or perhaps somewhere 
still is, a popular thing to do in a 
prison. 

Another reason why I prefer using 
bead crochet instead of kumihimo 
or wire wrapping, is that it has the 
possibility to create more intricate 
and complicated patterns and 
the final piece holds together in a 
tighter and more regular fashion.

The first part of my work process 
is designing the piece of jewelry 
and a pattern. I prefer creating 
simple patterns but incorporating 

various sizes and kinds of beads. 
Czech glass pressed beads of 
different shapes, semi-precious 
stones and pearls are some 
of the materials that allow for 
the plasticity of the final piece. 
Most of my ideas stay only in 
my head and are rather abstract. 
Occasionally I will write down 
notes and then draw the pattern. 
When I am drawing a pattern, 

I use a pc program; JBead or 
DBead are two I like that are 
specifically designed for bead 
crochet projects. Other times I 
will have a specific idea of what 
I want visually on my project (for 

example a sun). I then spend 
considerable time resolving how 
to capture it graphically and 
continually adjusting the pattern 
until I get what I’m looking for. 
Pieces with graphically more 
complicated patterns usually 
make for a thicker rope in 
diameter and are done using 
a single crochet stitch. My 
source of inspiration varies, but 

most often it is nature, flowers, 
particular color scales, or colors 
in fashion and art. 

After finishing the designing 
and drawing of the pattern, I 

use the bead chart calculated 
by the program and string the 
beads one by one in a prescribed 
manner. Some of the more 
complicated projects use about 
4000 beads on a necklace, but 
on average I string about 2000 
beads for a necklace project. 

This process requires a lot of 
attention and can take up to 
several hours. As for stringing 
material, I use a variety of cotton 
threads, pearl cotton, or top 
stitch thread when working with 
semi-precious stones or heavier 
beads. Having a Czech origin, 
I naturally love to work with the 
Czech glass seed beads as well 
as Japanese glass seed beads 
with permanent finishes to 
create pieces of the best quality. 
It is important to use the right 
thickness of a thread for the right 
size of the beads so that I can 
achieve the right tension and the 
thread doesn't show up on the 
final project.

My favorite part comes at the 
end. This is the crocheting itself. 
It is always a little surprise to 
see what the final piece looks 

Bead Crochet Jewelry
By AnJartica

Continues on page 48



Exhibitors



25

CartAnima-PaperSoul
Surprising Papier-Mâché 
Nature Depictions
papermaster@cartanima.com
612-978-1657
www.cartanima.com

David Ralph Johnson
Photos of the Dave
starprairiegallery@gmail.com
starprairiegallery.com

Jess Frisco
Mixed Media, Painting
jesscreatorsspace@gmail.com
651-274-3881

Joanna Fagan
Ceramics: Hand Thrown & 
Custom Pieces
ceramics.joanna@gmail.com
215-284-1020
www.instagram.com/ 
  joannafagan_ceramics

Kelly Frush
Oil on Canvas, Focusing on 
Sense of Place
kfrush@gmail.com
218-330-9340

Theresa Marie Johnson
Painter, Abstract 
Expressionism
theresa.creatorsspace 
  @gmail.com
715-688-9240
www. 
 theresamarie-johnson.pixels.com

Lowertown  
Commons
300 E 4th St

Allison Howle
Digital and Traditional 
Illustration
ahowleam@gmail.com
www.allisonhowle.com

Amanda Wirig
Retro-Inspired Pop Art
retrodebutante@gmail.com
507-340-4993
www.amandawirig.com

Elaine Walsh
Landscape, Cityscape, Travel 
Photography
elainewals20@hotmail.com
651-235-7435

Jennifer Maroney
Illustrator and Painter
jenniferamaroney@mac.com
www.jennyinspired.com 

Sara Leadholm
Landscapes
www.sleadholm.com

Shelby Pearson
Traditional and Digital Fantasy 
Illustration.
spearsonart@gmail.com
www.spearsonart.com

24

LOWERTOWN

262 Building
262 E 4th St

Master Framers
Custom handcrafted picture 
and mirror frames, gilding, art 
and frame restoration. From 
old world to contemporary, 
we have the frame that fits. 
No job is more important than 
the job you bring to us.
info@masterframers.com
651-291-8820
www.masterframers.com

Cindy Lindgren
Arts and Crafts Style Prints, 
Cards & Fabrics
cindy.lindgren@yahoo.com
612-978-0479
www.cindylindgren.com

Gwen Crabb   
re-Leaf Clay Design
Textural Ceramics with Motifs 
from Nature
releafclaydesign@comcast.net
651-459-7034

Jan Geisen
Polymer Clay Jewelry
jan@jangeisen.com
651-488-7633
www.jangeisen.com

Janet Hawn
One of a Kind Hand Designed 
Pillows
mamahawn@gmail.com
651-295-7965

Kel Thielen
Marbled Paper Covered 
Boxes and More
imageandobject@gmail.com

Marilyn Morrison
Polymer Clay and Metal 
Steampunk Creations
marilyn@marilynmorrison.com
651-247-3777
www.marilynmorrison.com

Patty Rau
Hand Thrown Decorative & 
Functional Ceramics
thropots@prrpots.com
612-986-5168
www.prrpots.com

Robert Brocken
Hand Made Ceramic Fish for 
Your Walls
rbrocken@gmail.com
612-240-9729
www.piscesceramics.etsy.com

Steve Rouch
Award Winning Photographs 
of Natural Beauty
soldieroforange@hotmail.com
651-644-2184
www.choicephoto.com

Creators Space
218 E 7th St

Creators Space
We are a creativity center 
and coffee house providing a 
variety of classes, and events 
to nurture your creativity 
along with the space and 
tools artists, entrepreneurs 
and philosophers need to 
create.
mailbox@creatorsspace.com
www.creatorsspace.com

Lo
w

er
to

w
n 

 



27

Northern  
Warehouse
308 Prince St

Lowertown Underground 
Artists  Barbara Dodge
Photographer

Lowertown Underground 
Artists  Caprice Glaser
Painting and Wood and Metal 
Sculpture
caprice@capriceglaser.com
651-587-5898
www.capriceglaser.com

Lowertown  
Underground Artists   
Caroline M. Mecklin
Contemporary Figure 
Drawings & Paintings
cmmecklin@gmail.com
317-252-5816
www.mecklinart.com

Lowertown Underground 
Artists  Jane Ellison
Textile Artist
jbe200@outlook.com

Lowertown Underground 
Artists  Jephemera:  
Jeff Nelson Illustration
[Description withheld to 
increase curiosity]
jeffnelsonillustration@gmail.com
jephemera.com

Lowertown Underground 
Artists  S.K.Hammond 
Artist
Watercolor and Acrylic 
Abstract Paintings
suekhammond@gmail.com
651-274-3088
www.skhammondart.com

Lowertown  
Underground Artists   
Sendero Flamenco
Flamenco: The Music & 
Dance of Southern Spain
senderoflamenco@gmail.com
612-203-6188
www.sendero-flamenco.com

Lowertown  
Underground Artists   
Tim Renken
Traditional Darkroom 
Photography
trenken@sprintmail.com

125  Beth Stoneberg Art
Oil on Birch Plywood
bstoneberg@comcast.net
651-645-4782
www.bethstoneberg.com

AZ Gallery  Beth Peck
Pastels, Children's  
Book Cover
bethpeckillustrations@gmail.com
715-505-8989
www.bethpeckillustrations.com

AZ Gallery  Jane Thomson
Plant and Pirate Closeups
thoms028@tc.umn.edu

AZ Gallery 
Jeff Bartol Fine Art
Landscapes in Oils & Acrylics
jeffbartolfineart@comcast.net
651-331-1044
www.jeffbartolfineart.com

26

Lowertown  
Lofts Artists  
Cooperative
255 E Kellogg Blvd - 
 alley entrance

Lowertown Lofts Artist 
Cooperative
One of the oldest sustainable 
artist cooperatives in the 
country, providing affordable 
live/work studios for artists in 
a supportive, creative space 
from the heart of an historic 
warehouse district.
www.lowertownlofts.org

306  Carly Swenson •  
Naked Carly Art
Abstract/Surreal Mixed Media 
Acrylic
nakedcarlyart@gmail.com
www.nakedcarlyart. 
  wordpress.com

307  Kate Katzer
Abstract Painting & 
Decorative Arts
katzerova@gmail.com
651-560-0811

308  Tim Jennen
Freeze Frame Drawings
llacstudio308@gmail.com
www. 
  lowertownlofts.org/tim-jennen

3rd Floor Atrium 
judit neilsdottir
“SWEEP ABOUT  
(a grounding dance)”

3rd Floor Atrium 
Karen Kraco
Fine Art Nature, Rural & 
Urban Photography
karenkraco@gmail.com
612-378-3261
www.kracocreative.com

3rd Floor Atrium 
Noble Soap Gallery LLC
Palm Free Bath & Beauty 
Handmade in NE Mpls
noblesoapgallery@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/ 
  noblesoapgallery

406  Liz Carlson
Sketches, Monoprints, 
Jewelry, Studio Art Sale
www.facebook.com/ 
  LizCarlsonArtsandIllustration

4th Floor 
Mountain Metal  
Artisan Jewelry
Boho Jewelry
mtnmetaljewelry@gmail.com
www.mountainmetal.shop

502  Serena Mira Asta
Metal on Stone, Mixed Media
serena.asta@gmail.com
AstaArt.com

504  Gaylord Schanilec
Bookish Printmaking
www.midnightpapersales.com

5th Floor  Dr. Fancy Plants
Terrariums, Glass Beads, 
Jewelry, Leatherworks
drfancyplants@gmail.com

Minnesota  
Museum of  
American Art
350 N Robert St

Minnesota Museum of  
American Art
One of the oldest visual arts 
organizations in Minnesota, 
with 5,000+ artworks 
showcasing the unique voices 
of American artists. Look 
for expanded permanent 
collection galleries in 2020!
info@mmaa.org
651-797-2571
www.mmaa.org

Lo
w

er
to

w
n 

 



29

420  Zachary Betts
Contemporary Sculpture + 
Extended Media
www.zacharybetts.com

510  Richard Abraham
Landscapes and Still Lifes in 
Oil
richardeabraham1@gmail.com
651-295-0458
www.richardabraham.com

512  Pam Lipe,  
Textile Artist
Unique Up-Cycled Clothing & 
Fabric Art
plipe47@gmail.com
www. 
  facebook.com/pamlipe/artist

611  Stephen Workman
Encaustic, Drawing, 
Photography, Workshops
stephenworkman@icloud.com
913-426-3460
www.workmanstudio611.com

Northwestern 
Building
275 E 4th St

B100  Suchitra Sairam
Indian Classical Dance 
(Bharatanatyam)
info@kalavandanam.com
www.kalavandanam.com

460  Netten Fine Arts
Original Paintings and Prints 
For Sale
nettendesign@gmail.com
651-271-9362
www.nettendesign.com

540  Chuck Shreffler
Wood-Turned Bark-Edge 
Bowls and Other Items
cshreffler@outlook.com
www.outwardturning.com

555  Henry Pan  
Photography + More
Fine Art Photography 24/7
hpenv.design@gmail.com
www.instagram.com/hpphmore

591  Shun Jie Yong
Portraits, Documentation &  
Commercial Photo
shunjyong@gmail.com
612-286-3666
www.shunjyong.com

600A  Jeremy Downie
Drawing, Painting, Mixed Media
jeremy.downie@gmail.com
www.jeremydownie.com

610  Diane Simon
Large Contemporary 
Paintings, Cool Furniture
info@dynesimon.com
651-235-4200
www.artwrxbydyne.com

635    
Mona J's Art and Gifts
Trunks, Mosaic Tile, 
Wearables & Photography
kscho1999@aol.com
www.etsy.com/MonaJartandgifts

28

AZ Gallery 
Joe Linn Photography
Landscape, Cityscape, and 
Wildlife Photography
joe@joelinn.com
www.joelinnphoto.com

AZ Gallery  
Michael Schmidt
Urban Inspired Paintings
mtaschmidt@mac.com
651-792-5686
www.michaelschmidtstudio.com

AZ Gallery  Neil Johnston
Abstract Paintings
paintstew@gmail.com
www.paintstew.com

AZ Gallery  Tom Reynen
Photographs, Note Cards and 
Artful Bags
tommyrey@comcast.net
651-787-0463
www.tom-reynen.pixels.com

210  Craig Thiesen
Hand-Colored Photographs of 
Landscapes
ct@craigthiesen.com
www.craigthiesen.com

222  Michael Bahl
Paleo-Osteological Art....
michaelkbahl@gmail.com
651-552-9496
www.michaelbahl.com

242   
Tom Dunn Photography
Black and White Street 
Photography
tom@tomdunnphoto.com
651-368-2047
www.tomdunnphoto.com

310  Immanuel Bratzel
Kinetic Mobiles, Sculpture 
and Paintings.
mannysmobiles@gmail.com
651-497-8190
www.facebook.com/ 
  mannybratzel

319  Chad Hambright
Energetic Expressionist
chadhambright@gmail.com
www.rockwellallnight.com

412  Corey Cleven
Animals In Expressionist 
Style, Mixed Media
cleven.cd@yahoo.com
www.mnartists.org/cdcleven

412  Justin Hedstrom
Photography
justin.hedstrom@gmail.com
www.justinhedstrom.com

412  Maria Koehnen
Funeral Decorum; Roadkill in 
Houses of Glass
mariakoehnen@hotmail.com

414   
JobyLynn Sassily-James
Mixed Media, Painting, 
Photography
room2grow@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/ 
  GypsyWagonDesign/

415  Ayano
Illustration
ayano@ayanoart.com
www.ayanoart.com

417  Diane McNew
Collage/Miixed Media, 
Contemporary Paintings
dmparable@aol.com
408-569-3535

Lo
w

er
to

w
n 

 
Northern Warehouse continued



31

202  Jeff Schad Imagery
Landscape, Cityscape, 
Portrait Photography
jeffschadimagery@yahoo.com
612-619-0685
www.jeffschadimagery.com

209  Beady Eyes Jewelry
Beaded and Chain Jewelry
beadyeyesjewelry@gmail.com
763-242-0649

209  Jeffrey Hansen
Abstract Paintings
jeff@jhansenartist.com
www.jhansenartist.com

2nd Floor  Art by Cordova
Painted Feathers & Painted 
Recycled Saw Blades
artbycordova_2016@yahoo.com
612-715-0778
www.facebook.com/ 
  Art by Cordova

2nd Floor 
Patti Coverston
Watercolor Paintings, Painted 
Ornaments
lacreamed@yahoo.com

2nd Floor  Steve Tetrick
European Street Photography
sctetrick@gmail.com
612-521-0839
www.mnartists.org/steve-tetrick

302  Sarah Vanasse Art
Multimedia Artist; Specializes 
in Oil Painting
sarah.vanasse@gmail.com
www.sarahvanasseart.com

308  Vaughan Harries
General Photography
vaughanh77@yahoo.com
952-846-9438

3rd Floor  Nash Idaho
Fantasy Illustrator
art.by.dustyw@gmail.com
www.artstation.com/dustyw

3rd Floor  Paul W. Winger
Fine Art. Landscapes, 
Abstracts & Cards
paulwingerphotos@aol.com
651-373-9699
www.paulwinger.zenfolio.com

404 
Sober and the New Cool
Mixed Media Macro Magic
soberandthenewcool@gmail.com
www.soberandthenewcool.com

410  Ruthie Krech
Multiple Disciplinary Studio, 
Painting & Sculpture
ruthiekrechart@gmail.com
www.intagram.@ruthiekrechart

4th Floor  Bonnie Kay
Abstract Painting
bonniekayw@juno.com

4th Floor 
Jeffrey B. Hankinson
Abstract Painter
jeffhanky@gmail.com
651-587-5746
www.hankinsonart.com

4th Floor  Kara Ann
Visual Art-Acrylic Abstract 
Painting
karaannw725@gmail.com
www.rawartists.org/karaann

4th Floor  Spilt Milk Arts
Mosaic Arts
spiltmilkbusiness@gmail.com

30

642  Mary's Pence
Mary’s Pence invests in 
women across the Americas 
by funding community 
initiatives and fostering 
collaborations to create social 
change.
inbox@maryspence.org
651-788-9869
www.maryspence.org

850A 
Rainbow Loom by Emily
Band and Bead jewelry
joe@archturusllc.com
312-927-6774
www.archturusllc.com/ 
  rainbow-loom-by-emily

850C  Sean McLaughlin: 
Studio 850C
Confusing a Sand Dollar With 
The Moon 2019
sean-balticimports@hotmail.com
www.facebook.com/ 
  seanmclaughlinartistwriter

Nachelle Olson
Acrylic on Canvas
artbynachelle@gmail.com
fineartamerica.com/ 
  profiles/1-nachelle-olson

The Show Gallery 
Lowertown
346 N Sibley St
Our mission is to create 
accessibility in the arts and 
unite artists of all abilities.
info@ 
  theshowgallerylowertown.org
651-419-8022
www. 
  theshowgallerylowertown.org

Elizabeth Zurbuchen
Landscape and Insects
ejzurbuchen@yahoo.com

Roger Nielsen
An Exhibit of Paintings
rogerhnielsen@hotmail.com
651-552-9980
www.rogerhnielsen.com

TPT -  
Twin Cities PBS
172 E 4th St
Twin Cities PBS is one of 
the most innovative public 
media organizations in the 
country; using the power of 
media to advance the arts, 
spur learning, help young 
people succeed and adults 
age vitally.
tptevents@tpt.org
651-222-1717
www.tpt.org

Tilsner  
Artists Lofts
300 Broadway St

Lobby   
Cheryl's Art Photography
Nature, Landscape, and 
Wildlife Photography
cheryllmarker@gmail.com
612-710-3448

Lobby  Lisa C. Mathieson
High Quality Handmade 
Coloring Books
puck3400@gmail.com
701-367-7383
www.lisacmathieson.com

103  Leyna Nicolina
Watercolor/Mixed Media 
Painting, Decorative Art
leyna@leynanicolina.com
952.452.2855
www.leynanicolina.com

108  Bluestar KnotShop
Macrame and Fiber Artist
bluestarknotshop@gmail.com
www.etsy.com/ 
  shop/bluestarknotshop

1st Floor   
Carolina Niebres
Functional Handmade 
Atmospheric Fired Pottery
healingvessels@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/ 
  carolinashealingvessels

1st Floor   
Mudslinger Pottery -  
Kevin OHara
Fine Art Pottery, Paintings 
and Pastels
captainmudslinger@gmail.com
651-270-3330
www.captainmudslinger.com

Lo
w

er
to

w
n 

 
Northwestern Building continued



33

Marketplace 
Paige Hanenburg
Portrait Drawing & Custom 
Commissions
paigehanenburg@gmail.com
www.paigehanenburg.com

MarketPlace 
Ralph J. Ryan
Sci-Fi/Fantasy
skyships1@gmail.com
www.skyships1.com

Union Depot
214 E 4th St

AnJartica
Beaded Jewelry/ 
Travel Photography
anjartica@gmail.com
612-269-5459
www.anjartica.com

Brody Schreiber
Canvas & Wood Artwork
brodyschreiber@gmail.com
507-402-0034
www.facebook.com/schreibsart

Charles Hezsely  
Photography
Professional Photography, 
Mobile Photo Classes
chezsely@gmail.com
651-270-9064
www. 
  charleshezselyphotography.com

Chelonidae Artistry
Scratchboard Artist
chelonidaeartistry@gmail.com
www.chelonidaeartistry.com 

Christopher Smith
Photo-Acrylic Composite 
Images
mrcamera@aol.com
715-664-8805
www.mrcameraimaging.com

Dennis Kalow
Contemporary Sculpture
dkalow@gmail.com
507-271-2028
www.mnsculptors.com/ 
  dennis.kalow

Erin Cochran
Acrylic Painting on Shipping 
Pallets
erinsacrylicvision@gmail.com
www.erinsacrylicvision. 
  wixsite.com/artist-

Grey Cloud Pottery
Stoneware Pottery, Hand 
Built, & Wheel Thrown
joanm8898@gmail.com

Growing Blue Flowers
100% Natural Skin Products
growingblueflowers@gmail.com
651-261-9194
www.growingblueflowers.com

Gypsy Heart  
Jewelry Design
Boho Style Handmade 
Jewelry Inspired by Nature
gypsyheartjewelry@hotmail.com
651-442-1216
www.etsy.com/shop/MarieBiallas

Joe Toussaiant
Hand Thrown High Fired 
Stoneware
jwtassoc@aol.com
651-771-2605

32

502  KarMa Designs
Funky Crocheted Scarves, 
Cowls and Hand Bags
karlene.magnuson@gmail.com
612-462-0531
www.instagram.com/karma_too

5th Floor  DuPaul Family 
and Friends
Drawing, Painting

5th Floor 
Elzbieta Kondratowicz 
Pawlowska
Fine Art Paintings and 
Drawings
ellapaw@usfamily.net
651-229-0783

5th Floor  Femke Kuiling
Colorful and Expressive 
Acrylics on Canvas
kuili002@umn.edu
www.instagram.com/femkekuiling

602  Marnie Hart
Wire Wrapped Jewelry
marniehart1@comcast.net
651-468-4775
www.marniescreations.com

608   
J. McCord Woodworks
Rings, Pens, Cutting Boards, 
Turned Items & More

611 
Danielle Crohn Guiffrey
Thread Art Portraits DMC 
Floss / Aida Cloth
kisagotami07@gmail.com
612-296-5325
www.yessy.com/DanielleGuiffrey

6th Floor  Molly Seim
Whimsical Colorful Paintings 
and Other Fun Art
651-270-5868
www.meseim.com

6th Floor  Natalie Seim
Photo Images on Canvas, 
Prints, Cards, Magnets
mnseim@q.com
651-459-0432
www.nonsense2.com

Marketplace  Bednarick
En Plein Air Waterscapes with 
Lat. & Long.
wadebednarick@gmail.com
612-710-4944

Marketplace  Blum Loco
Seasonings, Salts, Hand 
Made Chocolates
info@blumloco.com
612-250-8828
www.blumloco.com

Marketplace 
Christopher Shockley
Portraits and Paintings
shockley.christopher@gmail.com
www.chrisshockley.com

Marketplace 
Dead Serious Designs
Silkscreen Apparel and 
Accessories
deadseriousdesigns@gmail.com
763-614-7486
www.facebook.com/ 
  DeadSeriousDesigns

Marketplace  Firefly Tarot
Professional Tarot Readers
cat@fireflytarot.com
651-917-0325
www.fireflytarot.com

MarketPlace  Lia Maslow
Acrylic Abstract on Canvas
lialoo22@gmail.com

Marketplace   
MC Naturals-  
Meredith Cuda
Organic Artisanal Products for 
Body & Home
mcnaturals.email@gmail.com
www.mc-naturals.square.site

Marketplace  MJ Masilko
Paintings of Lonely, 
Abandoned Things
mjmasilko@yahoo.com
www.mjmasilko.com

   
  L

ow
er

to
w

n 
 

Tilsner continued



35

Andrea Alice, Artist
Whimsical Art Prints and 
Greeting Cards
me@andreaaliceartist.com
andreaaliceartist.com

Barbara J. Burkhardt
Art on the Go with an iPhone 
and Snapseed
beulah55119@comcast.net
612-600-4834
www. 
  facebook.com/thesummerartist

Becca Bee Photography
Nature and Landscape 
Photography
beccabee1985@gmail.com

Bugflowerart
Polymer Clay Life Casts
extravagari@gmail.com
612-723-0052

Emma's Pretty Gems
Handmade Jewerly
emilyadog@hotmail.com
651-808-1408

Polished Jade
Fluid/Mixed Media Artist/
Jeweler/Events
polishedartist@gmail.com
612-217-2783
www.polishedartist.com

Simone Renee Spruce
Drawing, Painting, 
Printmaking
simonespruce@gmail.com
401-699-8091
www.simonespruce.com

Zamira Laurie
Photography, Painting, 
Jewelry, Mixed Media
zamiralaurie@gmail.com
www.zamiralaurie.wixsite.com/ 
  portfolio

Rossmor Building
500 N Robert St

215  Michael Ray Bruce
Impressionism
michaelraybruce@hotmail.com
651-298-8458
michaelraybruce.com

2nd Floor 
The Art of Prince
Vintage-Inspired Collage
theartofaprince@gmail.com

416  Buttonworks
Upcycled Map Magnets and 
Cards
pvoight@gac.edu
651-492-8449

7th Floor 
Heather M. Cole - 
DesignHMC
Sculptural Lighting
heather@designhmc.com
651-967-0651
www.designhmc.com

Hallway  Evla Pottery
Abstract Oil Paintings and 
Functional Pottery
evlapottery@aol.com
612-812-5706
www.evlapottery.com

Hallway 
Fischer Design Jewelry
Opal & Stone OOAK Mixed 
Metal Jewelry
izip50@me.com
406-671-4365
www. 
  fischerdesignjewelry.etsy.com

Hallway  Kimberly Frank
Chainmail Jewelry and 
Decorative Items
kfrank7680@gmail.com

34

Kelly Frankenberg
Painting, Illustration, Photos, 
Mixed Media
kellyfrankenberg@gmail.com
www.frankenbergart.com

Key to Life Gallerie - 
Taylor Stone
Abstract Acrylic Pour 
Paintings
stonetaylor@comcast.net
612-849-2402
www.keytolifegallerie.com

Kiev Rusin
Hand Tooled Leather Wallets, 
Dog Collars, Hats
polevoisp@gmail.com
www.etsy.com/ 
  shop/SPnaE?ref=seller-pla

Kristin Prideaux
Surreal Photography
kristin@argentephoto.com
www.argentephoto.com

Laura Enninga
Paintings of the Surreal and 
Whimsical
celiastudios@gmail.com
763-639-3103
www.celiastudios.com

Lawrence Solarz
Wooden Jewelery, Spoons 
and Spatulas
651-450-5561

Margaret Kinney
Nature Paintings in Various 
Media
eirnachme@gmail.com
www.mnartists.org/ 
  margaret-kinney

Nelson Cain
Abstract Acrylic Non-
Figurative Paintings
nelsoncainart@gmail.com
612-747-9817
www.nelsoncain.com

Paint and Clay by  
Debra Kaye
Hand crafted pottery and 
Paintings
651-357-2544

Pamela Kirton
Mixed Media Illustrations of 
Birds and Cats
pjtk2103@gmail.com

Rachel's Photos
Barn and Landscape 
Photography
cainrachelr@gmail.com
651-491-3437
www.cainrachelr.wix.com 
  rachelsphotos

T.R.Hawkinson,Ltd
Historic Jewelry
trhawkinsonltd@gmail.com
651-227-3921

Tim Chapman -  
Set Adrift Art
Colorful Contemporary Prints 
of Local Landmarks
setadriftart@gmail.com
651-200-0160
www.setadriftart.bigcartel.com

DOWNTOWN

Flux Casting  
Access  
114 E 10th St - Pedro Park
Flux Casting Access bonds 
teens of diverse backgrounds 
with a shared metal process 
of ancient lost wax casting. 
We sell jewelry and small 
artwork, and give estimates 
for commissions.
fluxcastingaccess@gmail.com
612-845-8798
www.facebook.com/ 
  fluxstudioandfoundry

George Latimer 
Central Library
90 W 4th St
Photography, painting, 
ceramics, jewelry, and 
drawings from an array of 
local artists. Activities and 
demonstrations for all ages. 
Tour the Innovation Lab 
and the 100-year-old library 
building.
651-266-7000
www.sppl.org

   
  D

ow
nt

ow
n 

 
   

   
|  

   
 L

ow
er

to
w

n 
 

Union Depot continued



37

410  CeCeile Hartleib 
Gemini Studio
Landscape/Portrait/Still Life: 
Oil/Watercolor
ceceilehartleib@gmail.com
651-592-1877
www.ceceilehartleib.com

435  John Ilg
Resplendent Themes, 
Esteemed Genres & Legends
jcilg@comcast.net
651-260-4234
www.mnartists.org/johnilg

435  Malcolm Myers
Fine Art, Intaglio Printmaking, 
Oils & Acrylic
612 374-4274
www.malcolmmyers.com

436  Ann Popadiuk Larson
Oil on Wood or Canvas
alarson13@gmail.com
www.mnartists.org/ 
  ann-popadiuk-larson

440  Barbara Evan
Painting on Canvas & Layered 
Mylar; Other Work
barbarakevan@gmail.com
651-765-8071
www.mnartists.org/barbaraevan

452  Old Town Artists
Founded in 1958. 
Current Members: Karen 
Bell, Alex Betzler, Pat 
Cleary, Jean Everson, Nancy 
Hawkinson, Steve Johnson, 
Sharon Leah, Debra Link, 
Harold Malmstrom, Sallie 
Malmstrom, Steve Manning, 
Tom McGregor, Matt 
Menke, Jerry Snyder, Tom 
Winterstein, 
contact@oldtownartists.com
651-278-5128
www.oldtownartists.com

Old Town Artists 
Karen Bell
Assorted Subjects in Assorted 
Mediums
kbellart44@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/ 
  karenadelbell

Old Town Artists 
Alexandra Betzler
Painting & Illustration
alex.betzler@gmail.com
www.alexandrabetzler.com

Old Town Artists 
Pat Cleary
Boat Wreck in Sumter Lake, 
Florida
clear001@umn.edu
651-233-4860

Old Town Artists 
Jean Everson
Polaroid Photograph, 
Manipulated by Hand
anartiststouch@live.com

Old Town Artists 
Sharon Leah
Landscape, Still Life,  
and Floral
sharon@sharonleah.online
www.sharonleah.online

Old Town Artists 
Malmstrom Fine Art
Affordable Plein Air and 
Studio Oil Paintings
malmstrom.fine.art@gmail.com
612-747-6208

36

Hallway  Richard Stryker
Oil Painting
rlstryker@hotmail.com
651-642-9071
www.mnartists.org/rlstryker

Hallway  Robin Stryker
Embroidered Felt Birds, Pins, 
Mobiles, etc.
rlstryker@hotmail.com
651-642-9071

Hallway   
Studio Peachbear
Folk Fantasy Paintings and 
Gifts
peachbearart@gmail.com
www.cargocollective.com/ 
  peachbear

Stacked Deck 
Brewing 
421 Cedar St
Large open-air taproom 
protected from the elements 
with a capacity of up to 300 
guests. Featuring up to 7 
artists for the Saint Paul Art 
Crawl.
info@stackeddeckbrewing.com
612-518-8598
www.stackeddeckbrewing.com

Upper Mississippi 
Academy
19 E Exchange St
Upper Mississippi Academy 
is a public charter school 
providing high-quality, 
innovative and creative 
education for students in 
grades 6-12. We are excited 
to have you join us in our new 
location!
mickey.jurewicz 
  @umissacademy.org
612-759-2996
www. 
  umissacademy.org/about-uma

CATHEDRAL HILL

Virginia Street 
Church
170 Virginia St
Lovely Cass Gilbert designed 
historic Swedenborgian 
Church where art & spirit 
flourish. Up Cathedral Hill 
on Selby & Virginia across 
from Boyd Park. Metro route 
21. Art, Music, Friends & 
Refreshments.
virginiastreetchurch@gmail.com
651-358-3125
www.virginiastreetchurch.org

Benjamin Robinson
Photos of Light
benjaminrobinson78@gmail.com
612-540-9159

Janet Mullen
Handmade Porcelain and 
Stoneware Pottery
mulbury8@hotmail.com
952-212-5096
www.janetmullenpottery.com

Melissa Hirst Chaple
Miniature Enchanted 
Woodland Cottages
melissa.chaple@gmail.com
561-670-0855
facebook.com/the-enchanted- 
  woodland-faery-doll

Michael Klismith
Stoneware Ceramics
mfklismith@yahoo.com
763-786-5756

Paul Chaple
Abstract Acrylic and Digital 
Paintings
roger.chaple@gmail.com
561-670-0855

Rachel C Klismith
Figurative Painter Oil. Pastel, 
Watercolor
rklismith@yahoo.com
763-786-5756

Stephanie Martin Chaple
Collage/Mixed Media
stephanie.chaple@yahoo.com
www.stephaniechaple. 
  myportfolio.com

The Blue Stratum Band
Featuring Original Folk, Rock, 
Blues & Country
gordonmeyer@bluestratum.com
www.bluestratummusic.com

WEST SIDE

ACVR Warehouse
106 W Water St

410  Terrence F Kayser
Pastels, Oils, & Watercolor
tkayser6078@msn.com

W
es

t S
id

e 
   

   
 | 

   
C

at
he

dr
al

 H
ill 

   
   

 | 
   

Do
w

nt
ow

n 
 

Rossmor Building continued



39

1st Floor  Ernesto Ruiz 
Photography
Landscape Photography
ernesto.ruiz.garcia@gmail.com
www. 
  ernestoruizphotography.com

1st Floor 
Lisa Rydin Erickson
Nordic and Botanical Art 
Prints and Cards
www.lisarydinerickson.com

1st Floor 
Mark Lindstrom
Oil on Canvas/Expressionist 
Colorist
info@marklindstromart.com
www.marklindstromart.com

1st Floor  Sarah Riley
Oil Paintings, Portraits and 
Fine Art Prints
artbysarahriley@gmail.com
715-614-4098
www. 
  artbysarahriley.smugmug.com

248  MaryBeth Garrigan
Acrylic on Canvas / Mixed 
Medium
marybird@uglydaisy.com
www.uglydaisy.com

312  Michael Vangstad
Thrown Functional Pottery
vangstadpottery@yahoo.com
763-233-2785
www.vangstadpottery.com

3rd Floor   
Bethany Finnern
Acrylic and Mixed Media 
Painting
bethanyfinnern@gmail.com
651-285-9507
www.bethanyfinnern.com

3rd Floor  Cory Favre
Oil and Encaustic Artist
info@coryfavre.com
612-207-4921
www.coryfavre.com

3rd Floor  Ingå People
Portrait + Landscape 
Photography
holmbergkathryn@gmail.com
www.ingapeople.com

3rd Floor  Jes Reyes
Mixed Media/Abstract 
Expressionism
jesreyesart@gmail.com
www.jesreyes.com

3rd Floor  KLO Creations
Handmade Semiprecious 
Stone Jewelry
klocreations@yahoo.com
www.facebook.com/klocreations

3rd Floor  KT Thompson
Acrylic Painting
ktpaintingtime@gmail.com
www.paintingsbykt.com

Tunnel   
Jessica Pendzimas
Painting/Mixed Media
jessica_pendzimas@hotmail.com
612-232-8074

38

Old Town Artists 
Tom McGregor
Landscape and Figurative 
Painting
tom@mcgregorart.com
651-983-0881
www.mcgregorart.com

Old Town Artists 
Thomas Winterstein
Drawings and Prints
twinterstein@mac.com

460  Susan Mikutowski
Painter Printmaker
smikutowski@gmail.com
www.mnartists.org/ 
  artwork/arizona-2

4th floor  Mary Allen -  
Allen Woodturning LLC
Turned and Carved Wooden 
Inspirations
allen.mary69@gmail.com
651-233-9367

Galeria Paz Jesús
582 Hall Ave
Fresh off the palette work by 
Rafferty & Parker available for 
viewing at Galería Paz Jesús; 
plus visiting author! Find @
PeaceJesusArt on Facebook 
for updates. (Sales subject to 
Projansky contract.)  

Oil Paintings by Rafferty 
at Galería Paz Jesús
raffertydesign@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/ 
raffertyartnight

WEST 7TH

Awaken  
Community
506 View St
Awaken is a church 
community who has resided 
in the West 7th neighborhood 
for the last 5 years. Deeply 
authentic and artistic, we 
hope to be a safe place for 
people to journey through life 
and faith.
melody@ 
  awakenwestseventh.com
612-965-0151
www.awakenwestseventh.com

Great River  
Gallery
1163 W 7th St
Fine Art Photography and 
Handmade Ceramics. 
Featuring Pigs Eye Pottery, 
Wewerka Photography,  
RaeJae Reiki, and select local 
guest artists.
jason@pigseyepots.com
612-804-1708
www.greatrivergallery.art

Schmidt  
Artist Lofts- 
Bottle House
876 W 7th St

103  STITCHESbycarin
Hats, Scarfs, Bags, Hair 
Accessories
stitchesbycarin16@gmail.com
www.stitchesbycarin@instagram

122  Fringe and Fettle 
Ceramics
Hand Crafted Functional 
Porcelain Kitchenware
fringeandfettle@gmail.com
www.fringeandfettle.com

W
es

t 7
th

  
   

 | 
   

W
es

t S
id

e 
 

ACVR Warehouse continued



41

Clay Studio 
Brad Menninga
Textured Bowls and 
Neoclassical Pottery
www.bradmenninga.com

Clay Studio 
Guillermo Guardia
Ceramic Sculpture and 
Functional Ceramics
guillermo.guardia@moguya.com
www.moguya.com

Dance Studio 
Gerry Heroff Art
Abstract & Impressionistic 
Paintings
gerrygertie95@gmail.com
651-227-9595
www.facebook.com/abstractgerry

Dance Studio 
Heidi Van Schooten
Functional Hand Thrown 
Pottery
heidi@heidivpottery.com
www.heidivpottery.com

Mailroom  Carrie Arnold
Still Life and Plein Air 
Landscape Paintings
carriearnoldart@gmail.com
www.carriearnoldart.com

Marketplace 
Anna Shikany Art
Tiny Acrylic Paintings (3” x 3”)
shikanyart@gmail.com
www. 
  shikanyart.wixsite.com/mysite

Marketplace  
DBeezDesigns
Mixed Media, Artwork, 
Apparel
dbeezdesigns@gmail.com
www.dbeezdesigns.com

Marketplace  Eme
Art Photography Presented 
on Metal
eme@emespirit.com
www.emespirit.com

Marketplace 
Jill Whitney-Birk
Mixed Media
jill@artsgarden.org
612-716-5054
www.jillwhitneybirk.com

Marketplace  LB Originals
Upcycled & Stained Glass 
Jewelry
lboglass@yahoo.com
www.lboriginalsstainedglass.com

Marketplace 
Lisa Roy Photography
Photography on Paper, 
Canvas, Metal, and Wood
lisaroyphotography@gmail.com
612-799-8077
www.lisaroyphotography.com

Marketplace  Lynn Bruski
Beadwork Jewelry
barbie_14288@yahoo.com
651-216-2147
www.etsy.com/shop/ 
  LynnsBeadworkDesigns

40

Schmidt  
Artist Lofts- 
Brew House
900 W 7th St

Lobby  Barret Lee
Paintings of Unique 
Characters and Landscapes
barretpaints@gmail.com
952-484-2920
www.barretpaints.com

Lobby  Ben R Cooper 
Photography
Landscape and Cityscape 
Photography
ben@benrcooper.com
952-292-6678
shop.benrcooper.com

Lobby  Fiction Reshaped
Book Art
fictionreshaped@gmail.com
www.fictionreshaped.com

Lobby  Greg Kraft  
Sculptures Large & Small
Sculptures in Wood, Stone and 
Metal
troutmuchacho@yahoo.com
763-313-0337

Lobby  Joe Kral
Mixed Media Paintings
kingkral@gmail.com
412-225-8340
www.joekral.net

Lobby 
Krista Anderson-Larson
Found Object Sculpture
www.kristaandersonlarson.com

Lobby  Lori Radecki  
Art & Childrens Books
Alcohol Ink with Resin, 
Childrens books
lori@sunsetdancebooks.com
952-210-0420
www.sunsetdancebooks.com

Lobby  nmcguirestudio - 
Natalie McGuire
Photozaic - Mixed Media 
Artist
nmcguirestudio@gmail.com
651-470-0872
www.nmcguirestudio.com

105  Heather Friedli
Land and Heritage  
Inspired Art
heather@friedliarts.com
248-660-3771
www.friedliarts.com

123   
Davison Photography
Nature and Scenery 
Photography
shawndavison04@gmail.com

123  Stephanie Davison
Victorian/Alt/Punk Glass 
Jewelry & Clothing
stephanie.davison.04@gmail.com
651-338-7733
www.instagram.com/ 
  Gothic_Allure

225  Holly Stone
Sacred Art. Paintings/Prints
hollystone32@gmail.com
612-607-4504
www. 
  holly-stone.artistwebsites.com

506  DC Ice
Illustrative Painted Drawings
dcice.art@gmail.com
612-709-3296
www.dcice.com

515  Mary Frances Judge
Tondo Paintings Inspired by 
the New Cosmology
mfjudge@netzero.net
646-339-2895
www.maryfrancesjudge-mn.com

W
es

t 7
th

 
 



43

Tunnel Gallery 
Linda Clayton
Painting/Mixed Media/
Contemporary Impressionism
linda@lindaclaytonart.com
952-353-3032
www.lindaclaytonart.com

Tunnel Gallery 
Meranda Turbak
Modern Paintings of 
Abstracted People & Ideas
meranda@merandaturbak.com
920-287-8121
www.merandaturbak.com

Tunnel Gallery 
Michael DeMeglio
Oil and Acrylic
demeglioartwork@gmail.com
www.demeglioart.com

Tunnel Gallery 
Sue Mooney -  
Wild Barking Moon
Vibrant Digital and Acrylic 
Paintings
moon@wildbarkingmoon.com
612-799-4306
www.wildbarkingmoon.com

RAYMOND STATION

Dow Building 
2242 University Ave W

104  Patty Paulus
Acrylic and Mixed Media 
Abstract Landscapes
patty.paulus@gmail.com
651-261-3926
www.pattypaulus.com

120  Julie Kolze Sorensen
Enamel Glass Fused to 
Copper Relief
jkolzesorensen@msn.com
815-895-1818

Dow Art Gallery and  
Picture Framing
Art Gallery full of Artworks 
created by local Artists of the 
Twin Cities Area. Known to be 
one of the largest Art Galleries 
in St. Paul. Custom Framing 
experience since 1998. Open 
daily business hours.
khanh@dowartgallery.com
612-607-9203

Dow Art Gallery 
Denise Minkler Marych
Nature-Inspired Oil Paintings 
on Copper
denise_minkler_marych@ 
  yahoo.com
612-618-1826
www.mnartists.org/ 
  denise-minkler-marych

Dow Art Gallery 
Harold Klein
Gravity is My Paintbrush!
haroldpklein@gmail.com
621-382-0492
www.kreatingharoldklein.com

Dow Art Gallery 
Joe Reinke Art
Landscape Paintings
joe@joereinke.com
612-669-6251
www.joereinke.com

Dow Art Gallery 
Linda Snouffer,  
Botanical Prints
Hand-Printed Prairies Scenes 
and Landscapes
linda@lindasnouffer.com
651-528-3987
www.lindasnouffer.com

Marketplace 
Marti Johnson
Fine Jewelry, Roman Glass 
Pearls Silver Gold Gems
martijohnson22@yahoo.com
952-412-8856

Marketplace 
Mary Clare Lockman
Memoir, Humor, YA/Adult 
Fiction, Children's
mcl1492@gmail.com
www.maryclarelockman.com

Marketplace 
Shannon Schmidt Jewelry
Sterling Silver and Gemstone 
Jewelry
charmedinmpls@gmail.com
612-508-5447
www.facebook.com/ 
  ShannonSchmidtJewelry

Marketplace 
Thrifty Sewing
Photo Printed Pillows and 
Zipper Pouches
thriftysewing@gmail.com
www.thriftysewing.etsy.com

Tunnel Entrance 
Rocks 'n Jewelry
Fine and Fashion Jewelry with 
Hand Cut Stones
dms55082@gmail.com
651-343-7924
www.facebook.com/ 
  RocksnJewelry

Outside Tunnel Gallery 
Jeff Ambroz
Abstract Mixed Media
jeff.ambroz@gmail.com
www. 
  jeff-ambroz.squarespace.com

Outside Tunnel Gallery 
Kimberly Tschida Petters
Minimalist Landscape 
Paintings and Printmaking
vandaliastreetpress@gmail.com
www.kimberlytschidapetters.com

Outside Tunnel Gallery 
Mousework Glass
Handblown Glass
mouseworkglass@yahoo.com
612-227-4993
www.mouseworkglass.com

Tunnel Gallery 
Amber MCDowell
Original Paintings and Prints
amberpaints4u@gmail.com
651-808-2487
www.etsy.com/shop/ 
  ambermcdowellfineart

Tunnel Gallery  Ann Aas
Torch Fired Enamel Jewelry
annaas@mac.com
www.annmadeinminnesota.com

Tunnel Gallery 
Chris Spoerle
Original Oil Painting
chrisspoerle85@gmail.com 
563-542-0083

Tunnel Gallery 
Coreen Johnson
Oil Paintings on Canvas
coreenjohn@gmail.com
507-276-3119
www.coreenjohnsonfineart.com

Tunnel Gallery 
Heather Renaux
Whimsical Mixed Media 
Paintings with an Edge
heatherrenaux@hotmail.com
307-640-2787
www.heatherrenaux.com

Tunnel Gallery  Jay Schlie
Photography Mounted on 
Wood
www.jayschlie.com

Tunnel Gallery 
Kristi Abbott
Mixed Media Collage 
Artworks
info@madebykristi.com
612-991-9023
www.kristiabbott.com

Ra
ym

on
d 

St
at

io
n 

   
   

 | 
   

W
es

t 7
th

 
 

42

Schmidt Artist Lofts - Brew House continued



4544

Midway Triangle 
Building
2500 University Ave W

B2  DeAnne L Parks
Paintings, Ceramic Sculpture, 
Mixed Media
artdeanneparks@gmail.com
612-616-5040
www.artdeanne.com

B2  Greta Sandquist
Paintings
gingerstreetstudio@gmail.com
651-246-6582
gretasandquist.com

B2  Matthew G.G. Holm
Fine Art Large Scale Abstract 
Paintings
matthewggholm@gmail.com
651-307-3436
www.matthewggholm.com

B3  Alexander Just
Twin City Portrait Photographer
651-246-8730
www.alexanderjust.com

B4  Bob Alberti-Albatross 
Photography
Studio Portrait, Landscape, 
Event Photography
albatrosscreativeworks@ 
  gmail.com
612-961-0507
www.albatross.org

B4  Falljoy Designs
Watercolor Woodburning
falljoydesigns@gmail.com
www. 
  falljoydesigns.godaddysites.com

E2  Zahnworks Studio
Figurative Sculpture, 
Photography
tom@tzahn.com
651-221-9765
www.zahnworks.com

E5  Artsy Images Fine Art 
Photography
Fine Art Nudes & Nature
rayvphoto@yahoo.com
612-224-4985
www.artsyimages.com

F6  Scarlet A Design  
by A. Kopplin
Organic Silver Jewelry
www.scarletadesign.com

NewStudio  
Gallery
2303 Wycliff St
Contemporary gallery in 
NewStudio Architecture. 
Exhibiting +1, a group show 
of Wet Paint staff & friends in 
a mix of mediums & styles. 
Wet Paint is your local 
independent art supply store 
on Grand Av.
gallery@ 
  newstudioarchitecture.com
651-207-5527
www.newstudiogallery.com

MIDWAY

Burning Brothers 
Brewing
1750 Thomas Ave W
Taking it's name from our 
founder's old profession as 
fire-eaters, we mix our own 
blend of quirkiness to brew 
great-tasting gluten-free 
"Craft Beer for Everyone"
"Don't Fear the Beer"
info@burnbrosbrew.com
651-444-8882
www.burnbrosbrew.com

Debora Drower
Local Signs and Buildings 
Loved by the Sun
drower@yahoo.com
651-646-8256
www.drower.com

Defiant Beauty  
Photography
Fine Art Photography, 
Handmade Greeting Cards
matt0547@umn.edu
651-307-9919
www.defiantbeautyart.com

Michael Egan
Functional Stoneware Pottery
mikele@mninter.net

Sid Korpi/Just Arting 
Around
Original Acrylic Paintings, 
Cards & More Painting
sid@justartingaroundmn.com
612-369-6877
www.justartingaroundmn.com

Tanya Mae of Whirlywind 
Artworks
Mixed Media Illustrative 
Nature and Activism Painting
www.facebook.com/ 
  whirlywindartworks

Tomas Alvarez
Landscape Photography
tom.alvarez@gmail.com
www.tomalvarez.com

Wendy Egan
Sterling Silver Jewelry
Jewelry
wendyre@mninter.net

Collide Theatrical 
Dance Company
755 Prior Ave N, Suite 235H
COLLIDE Academy of Dance 
is a boutique dance studio 
with a mission to provide 
exceptional training in the 
art of American Theater Jazz 
dance and nurture future 
Broadway dancers. 
academy@collidetheatrical.org
651-395-7903
www.collidetheatrical.org

MERRIAM PARK

Spatial Effects 
Gallery
1759 Selby Ave
Exhibiting Furniture, 
Paintings, 
Sculpture,Photographs, 
Ceramics and other craft all 
by local artists
spatialeffectsgallery@gmail.com
651-917-9296
www.thirdstreetstudios.com/spa-
tialeffectsgallery

EASTSIDE

ArT @ 967 Payne
967 Payne Ave
ArT @ 967 Payne is a 
collaborative studio and co-
working space for a diverse 
and inclusive community of 
artists and entrepreneurs 
working, teaching and making 
an impact on the East Side of 
St. Paul
stephanfkistler@gmail.com
651-895-6203
www.artat967payne.com

Danielle E Miller
Photography/ Portrait 
Photography/ Sculptures
www.demiller.art

E. A. Wakefield
Fine Art Oil Painting
eawakefield@ 
  foreverintransition.com
www.foreverintransition.com

Juan T Parker
African Painting
juanparker58@gmail.com
www.juanparkerart.com
651-233-7233

Ea
st

 S
id

e 
  

   
M

er
ria

m
 P

ar
k 

  
   

|  
 M

id
w

ay
   

   
|  

 R
ay

m
on

d 
St

at
io

n 
  



47

Saint Paul's Flat 
Earth Brewing
688 Minnehaha Ave E

Adrienne Renee Sherman
Tile and Stained Glass Mosaic 
Art and Jewelry
80sherm@gmail.com
651-925-6218

David Oberpriller
Stuff on Paper and Maybe 
Other Things
david@davidmoberpriller.com
www.davidmoberpriller.com

Jennifer Mason
Hand Crafted Fascinator Hats
btruant@hotmail.com
651-274-2051

KydKraft Originals  
Leather Working
Hand-Crafted Leather Goods
kydkraftoriginals@gmail.com
www. 
  facebook.com/kydkraftoriginals

Marni Oberpriller
Ceramics, Embroidered 
Jewelry, Digital Art
marni.oberpriller@gmail.com
651-485-1280
www.msmarni.com

Ouji Studio
Watercolor, Mixed Media, 
Digital
oujistudio@outlook.com
www.oujistudio.com

Stephan F. Kistler
Photographs | Archival Inkjet 
Prints
stephanfkistler@gmail.com
651-895-6203

Sue Atherton
Thrown and Hand Built 
Ceramics
athertonsue2@gmail.com

Take Care Studio
Acrylic and Watercolor 
Paintings
studi0takecare@gmail.com
studi0takecare.wixsite.com/ 
  takecarestudio

Tracie Thompson
Oil Paintings and Mixed 
Media
tracie@traciethompson.com
763-432-6476
www.traciethompson.com

Second Shift  
Studio Space
1128 Payne Ave
Second Shift Studio Space of 
Saint Paul is a nonprofit art 
space offering free, year-long 
studio residencies to four 
artists/makers/thinkers who 
identify as women or who are 
gender non-conforming.
secondshiftstudio@gmail.com
www.secondshiftstudiospace.org

Studio Payne
1129 Payne Ave
We are an artist created and 
operated art gallery and 
oddities shop. A space to 
showcase and create our own 
artwork as well as the art of 
other local artists.
studiopaynemn@gmail.com
651-230-7767
www.facebook.com/studiopayne

J.A. Geiger  
Studio
1647 Beech St

Becky Schauer's Soaps/
Salves
Artisan Goatsmilk Soaps and 
Herbal Salves
schauerstpl@aol.com
651-774-6813

Josephine A Geiger
Watercolor and Encaustic 
Sketches
josephine@jageigerstudio.com
www.jageigerstudio.com

Josephine A Geiger
Fine Art Stained Glass and 
Fused Glass
josephine@jageigerstudio.com
612-964-6081
www.jageigerstudio.com

Manuela Thames  
Photography
Conceptual Photographic Art 
Prints
manuela@ 
  manuelathamesphotography.com
574-234-3774
www. 
  manuelathamesphotography.com

46

Ea
st

 S
id

e 
 

ArT at 967 Payne  continued

Make your visit one to remember 
with an artist talk or demonstration, 
spoken word, a special opening, a 
dance showcase, music, or any other 
special event. 

For a list of all special events  
and performances, please visit  
www.saintpaulartcrawl.org.

The Saint Paul Art Crawl is presented each 
spring and fall by the Collective, which relies on 
artists and others who volunteer their time and 
resources to make it happen. This activity is made 
possible by the generous  support given by local 
businesses including the Pioneer Press, KTNF 
AM950, Metro Transit, Modern Press, The JAX 
Apartments, Wet Paint and others. 

Artists interested in being a part 
of this city-wide event can register 
beginning January 1st for the Spring 
Art Crawl and July 1st for the Fall Art 
Crawl at www.saintpaulartcrawl.org

Add something extra 
     to your Art Crawl experience



48 49

The St. Paul Art Collective offers memberships to art 
enthusiasts and supporters. Joining the Collective gives 
you exclusive access to special member only events as 
well great benefits.

Members of SPAC help support and produce art events 
across the city connecting artists and supporters with 
the community. Joining the Collective is a great way  
to support the arts in Saint Paul.

We have three levels of membership with exclusive 
benefits and all members get a unique piece of art 
from a St. Paul Art Collective Artist every year they 
are a member. Go to www.stpaulartcollective.org/
membership.html to get more information and to join.

If you have any questions or would like more information 
email membership@stpaulartcollective.org

Join the St. Paul Art Collective!FPO

DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT

Sponsors & Partners

like since the glass beads have 
various finishes and the real 
colors and combinations are 
always a bit different than the 
ones on paper. Because of this, 
when working with intricate 
patterns, I sometimes make a 
small sample before stringing 
and crocheting the whole project. 
In the crocheting process I slide 
each bead down one at a time (in 
each crochet stitch) to incorporate 
it into the crochet fabric, which I 
am creating at the same time. I 
use either a slip stitch for thinner 
and more simple projects or a 

single crochet stitch for thicker 
and more complex projects. The 
crocheting is done in a circle and 
as a spiral - with no finish or start 
of the rows. The two different 
stitches have quite a different 
final look; using a slip stitch the 
beads align horizontally, whereas 
with a single crochet stitch the 
beads align diagonally. I usually 
use a 1 mm or 1.25 mm crochet 
hook depending on the size of the 
beads and thickness of the thread 
I am working with.

I get a lot of questions asking 
what is inside the ropes. I don't 
use any filling in my bead crochet 
ropes, in fact, on average the 
empty center is only a couple 
millimeters wide. The trick is using 
the right size of the crochet hook, 
the right thickness of the thread 
and controlling the tension of the 
stitches while working to create 
a flexible but not overly stiff bead 
crochet rope.

Form more information, please 
visit www.anjartica.com.

continued from page 21



50

LOCAL LIVE/WORK & COMMERCIAL SPACES: 

Northern Warehouse Artists’ Cooperative  

Tilsner Artists’ Cooperative

 653 Artist Lofts 

 Artspace Jackson Flats

Artspace Hastings River Lofts

LOCAL STUDIO AND PERFORMANCE SPACES:

The Chicago Avenue Fire Arts Center

 Grain Belt Studios

 Traffic Zone Center for Visual Art

 The Cowles Center for Dance & 
the Performing Arts

Affordable live/work spaces  
for artists in Minneapolis, St. Paul 

and across the nation.

Our unit is so open, airy and 
filled with light, it lends itself to 
making art. The physical space, 

with the nice big windows and tall 
ceilings, well I just walk in and feel 
as if the space is asking or even 

begging me to sit down  
and create something.”  

– Kara Cox, 
Artspace Jackson Flats, Resident Artist

The building reminds me 
of the Harlem Renaissance, 
when people in the spirit of 

art would come together and 
exchange ideas. I love the 

idea of being around people 
who are living and loving 

what they do.” 
— Ansa Akyea,  

Tilsner Artists’ Cooperative, Actor

“

“

Artspace specializes in building 
sustainable creative communities; we 
develop and operate affordable live/
work space for artists, their families 
and arts-oriented organizations.

PHOTO CREDITS: James Shanks, HOTI Design Studio, Lucky Brake LTD., 
Marc Nordberg, Jordan Nicholson.

ARTSPACE PROJECTS  
250 THIRD AVENUE NORTH, SUITE 400 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 

55401

A R T S P A C E . O R G



53

We’ve been expecting you.

Art lovers,  
people watchers,  
culture seekers,  
history buffs,  
train enthusiasts and  
architecture appreciators

—whoever you are, Union Depot has something just for you. Grand spaces. Cozy 

corners. Paintings and sculptures. Colorful characters. Rich history. Exciting events.  

You name it, you can find it at Union Depot. Come for the curiosity, stay for the fun. 

uniondepot.org

UD 2150 Fall Art Crawl Ad Design.indd   1 7/24/19   5:21 PM

metrotransit.org/app

Pay your fare, plan your trip and 
get real-time trip updates with
Metro Transit’s official app.

BUY FARES

WHEREVER
USE THEM 

WHENEVER

Download 
the app 
available in:



Historic lowertown Lofts & Apartments 

JaxStPaul.com   
612-249-8493

Congratulations to the  
saint paul art crawl artists

 now leasing 

REAL NOT Fake.

Always delivering the best local news. All ways.



We are proud to support our friends at  
the 2020 Saint Paul Art Crawl

We are proud to support our friends at  
the 2019 Saint Paul Art Crawl

Pantone 287 Blue (CMYK Equivalent: 100, 68, 0, 12)

  
www.couleebank.net 

 
Member FDIC

742 Grand Avenue, St. Paul, MN  55105
(651) 698-8100 

The Banking Products and 
Services you Need, and the 
Local Service you Deserve.

ART  
AT THE  
LIBRARY
George Latimer Central Library 
Bremer Gallery, First Floor
90 West 4th Street | 651-266-7000

Photography, painting, 
drawing, ceramics, and 
jewelry from an array of 
local artists: 
Andrea Alice, Becca Bee 
Photography, Bugflowerart, 
Barbara J. Burkhardt, Emma’s 
Pretty Gems, Polished Jade, 
Simone Renee Spruce, and 
Zamira Laurie. 

Opening reception: 
Friday from 6-10 p.m.
Meet the artists, view their work, 
and enjoy light refreshments. 

Bonfire & S’mores
Saturday, 5-7 p.m.

Hands-on art activities:
Saturday & Sunday, 1-4:30 p.m.

Historic building tours:
Saturday & Sunday, 1:30-2 p.m.

SPPL.ORG



ALMANAC
Volume 12

is now available!
saintpaulalmanac.org • $19.95

Fall St. Paul Art Crawl

Bremer Bank is
proud to support the

Saint Paul Lawson • 651-288-3751
800-908-BANK (2265) • Bremer.com

Member FDIC. © 2017 Bremer Financial Corporation. 
All rights reserved.

StPaulArtCrawlFall.indd   1 2/10/17   4:31 PM



DISCOVER A DIFFERENT WAY TO BANK.

It’s true – we’re a financial cooperative that
puts purpose over profit. We believe in 
empowering our community to do more by 
supporting events like the Saint Paul Art Crawl.

You’ve never
met a bank like this.

Insured by NCUA.

CCCU.COM
(651) 225-2700

CCCU_NeverMetaBank_7.5x3.625.indd   1 6/28/19   3:01 PM

FRIDAY  |  6PM-10PM
Open Mic Night with Emcee Desdamona

SATURDAY
12PM-4PM  TPT Tours

4PM-8PM   Swing Night with Robert Bell 
and the Twin Cities Hot Club 

(4PM lessons, 5PM band)

SUNDAY  |  12PM-5PM
STEAM Day (STEM + Art) for kids with SciGirls! 

172 E. 4th St.  |  Next to the Union Depot  |  TPT.ORG/EVENTS

VISIT TWIN CITIES PBS
AT THE FALL ART CRAWL!



Residential property management  
for Artspace Northern Warehouse  

Limited Partnership in Lowertown.

Proudly sponsoring our own  
resident artists at the Northern,  

and the growing artist  
community in Lowertown.

1611 County Road B West, #312 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55113 

651-644-9600

NEED A CAMERA OR PROJECTOR 

BUT DN'T NEED TO BUY NE?

The A.V. Closet is a new Springboard for the Arts service 
that allows artists to borrow cameras, lighting equipment, 
projectors and other audio-visual equipment from our 
location in Lowertown St. Paul. Equipment can be 
borrowed for up to 3 days at no charge, up to once a 
month, for an annual fee of $20. 

INTRODUCING

THE A.V. CLOSET

For more information visit Springboardforthearts.org/avcloset
Or contact Andy at Resources@springboardforthearts.org



Featured Artists 
Dan Lager - Background photo  

(clockwise from upper right) 
Fay Fisher Ward - Leather 
Jim Gindorf - photography 

Joanne Schuna - fiber 
Barb Lager - Jewelry 

Marilyn Morrison - Polymer Clay 
Jon Maakestad - Pottery 

A juried Fine Art & Craft 
show featuring work from 150 
artisans in pottery, wearable 
art, fiber, jewelry, photography, 
glass, rosemaling, wood, gift & 
gourmet food, plus live music. 

 BALLET MINNESOTA PRESENTS

THE Classic

Experience the 
Magic!

TICKETS: 651-690-6700
 balletminnesota.org

 oshag.stkate.edu

DECEMBER 13-15
THE O’SHAUGHNESSY

AT ST. CATHERINE UNIVERSITY

Artistic Director, Andrew Rist Investment Banking

Community Involved

651.227.7071                   BankLocal.
bankcherokee.com                                       BankCherokee. 

Your Local, Full Service, Community Bank.

Member FDIC

 Business Banking

Personal Banking

msmarket.coop

Your neighborhood choice 
for fresh, natural foods.

LOCAL.
MORE ORGANIC. 
MORE LOCAL.
MORE ORGANIC. 
MORE

T H R E E  S A I N T  P A U L  L O C A T I O N S

MississippiMarket-20180305-ArtCrawl-3.625x3.625.indd   1 3/5/18   1:17 PM

STUDIO Z
a gathering place for new music

275 E. 4th Street, Suite 200
Saint Paul, MN

www.studiozstpaul.com

Featuring performances by Zeitgeist and 
adventurous artists of all musical genres.



Locally grown produce, 
humanely raised meats, eggs, 

dairy, plants, flowers and specialty 
foods from independent growers.

Open Year Round
for dates, times, and locations 
visit stpaulfarmersmarket.comvisit stpaulfarmersmarket.com



68 69

BENEFACTOR

Pioneer Press
10 River Park Plaza #700 
St Paul, MN 55107
www.twincities.com

Metro Transit
560 6th Ave N 
Minneapolis, MN 55411
www.metrotransit.org

AM950
11320 Valley View Road  
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
www.am950radio.com

KFAI
1808 Riverside Ave 
Minneapolis, MN 55454
www.kfai.org

Modern Press
808 1st St SW, St Paul, MN 55112
www.superprinter.com

DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT SPONSOR

The JAX Apartments
http://level10management.com

St Paul Saints
360 Broadway St 
St Paul, MN 55101
www.saintsbaseball.com

Wet Paint Artist Materials
1684 Grand Avenue 
St Paul, MN 55105
www.wetpaintart.com

PATRON

Artspace
250 3rd Ave N #400  
Minneapolis, MN 55401
www.artspace.org

Master Framers
262 4th St E # 102,  
St Paul, MN 55101
www.masterframers.com

Minnesota Museum  
of American Art
350 Robert St N 
St Paul, MN 55101
www.mmaa.org

Springboard for the Arts
308 Prince Street, Suite 270  
St. Paul, MN 55101
www.springboardforthearts.org

Ta-coumba T Aitkin
Lowertown Lofts Artist  
Cooperative
www.ta-coumba.com

Union Depot
214 E 4th St, St Paul  
MN 55101
www.uniondepot.org

PARTNER

George Latimer Central Library
90 W 4th St, St Paul, MN 55102
www.sppl.org

KBEM  Jazz88
http://www.jazz88.fm

Peggy’s Holiday Boutique
www.peggysholidayboutique.com

Perennial Management
1611 County B Rd W, Roseville, MN 55113
www.perennialmgmt.com

Pioneer Endicott
141 4th St E, St Paul, MN 55101
www.pioneerendicott.com

Saint Paul Almanac
275 E 4th St. Suite 701 Saint Paul, MN 55101
www.saintpaulalmanac.org

St. Paul Farmer's Market
www.stpaulfarmersmarket.com

The Show Gallery Lowertown
346 N Sibley Street St. Paul, MN 55101
www.theshowgallerylowertown.org

Tongue in Cheek
989 Payne Ave 
St. Paul 
MN 55130
www.tongueincheek.biz

SUPPORTER

Ballet Minnesota
316 Chester St, St Paul, MN 55107
www.balletminnesota.org

BankCherokee
607 Smith Ave S, St Paul, MN 55107
www.bankcherokee.com

Bremer Bank
372 St Peter St, St Paul, MN 55102
www.bremer.com

City & County Credit Union
1661 Cope Ave E, Maplewood, MN 55109
www.cccu.com

Coulee Bank
742 Grand Ave, St Paul, MN 55105
www.couleebank.net

Jon Slock
1245 Bradley St, St Paul, MN 55130

Keg and Case West 7th Market
928 West 7th St, St Paul, MN 55102
www.kegandcase.com

Kyatchi
308 E Prince St #140, St Paul, MN 55101
www.kyatchi.com

Legacy Chocolates
141 4th St E Suite #229, St Paul, MN 55101
www.legacychocolates.com

Mississippi Market
1500 W 7th St, St Paul, MN 55102
www.msmarket.coop

Oaks Union Depot
244 4th St E, St Paul, MN 55101
www.oaksuniondepot.com

Schmidt Artists Lofts
900 W 7th St, St Paul, MN 55102
www.schmidtartistlofts.com

Spatial Effects
1759 Selby Ave, St Paul, MN 55104

Studio Z
275 4th St E, St Paul, MN 55101
www.zeitgeistnewmusic.org

The Naughty Greek
www.thenaughtygreek.com

TPT - Twin Cities PBS
172 E 4th St, St Paul, MN 55101
www.tpt.org



Kristin Prideaux .................................. 34
KT Thompson ..................................... 39
KydKraft Originals Leather Working ... 46
Laura Enninga .................................... 34
Lawrence Solarz ................................. 34
LB Originals ........................................ 41
Leyna Nicolina .................................... 30
Lia Maslow ......................................... 32
Linda Clayton ..................................... 43
Linda Snouffer, Botanical Prints ......... 43
Lisa C. Mathieson ............................... 30
Lisa Roy Photography ........................ 41
Lisa Rydin Erickson ............................ 39
Liz Carlson .......................................... 26
Lori Radecki Art & Childrens Books ... 40
Lynn Bruski ......................................... 41
Malcolm Myers ................................... 37
Malmstrom Fine Art ............................ 37
Manuela Thames Photography .......... 46
Margaret Kinney ................................. 34
Maria Koehnen ................................... 28
Marilyn Morrison ................................. 24
Mark Lindstrom .................................. 39
Marni Oberpriller ................................. 47
Marnie Hart ......................................... 32
Marti Johnson ..................................... 42
Mary Allen - Allen Woodturning LLC .. 38
Mary Clare Lockman .......................... 42
Mary Frances Judge ........................... 40
MaryBeth Garrigan ............................. 39
Matthew G.G. Holm ............................ 44
MC Naturals - Meredith Cuda ............ 32
Melissa Hirst Chaple .......................... 36
Meranda Turbak ................................. 43
Michael Bahl ....................................... 28
Michael DeMeglio ............................... 43
Michael Egan ...................................... 44
Michael Klismith ................................. 36
Michael Ray Bruce ............................. 35
Michael Schmidt ................................. 28
Michael Vangstad ............................... 39
MJ Masilko ......................................... 32
Molly Seim .......................................... 32
Mona J's Art and Gifts ....................... 29
Mountain Metal Artisan Jewelry ......... 26
Mousework Glass ............................... 42
Mudslinger Pottery - Kevin OHara ..... 30
Nachelle Olson ................................... 30
Nash Idaho ......................................... 31
Natalie Seim ....................................... 32
Neil Johnston ..................................... 28
Nelson Cain ........................................ 34

Netten Fine Arts .................................. 29
nmcguirestudio - Natalie McGuire...... 40
Noble Soap Gallery LLC ..................... 26
Ouji Studio .......................................... 45
Paige Hanenburg ................................ 33
Paint and Clay by Debra Kaye ........... 34
Pam Lipe, Textile Artist ....................... 29
Pamela Kirton ..................................... 34
Pat Cleary ........................................... 37
Patti Coverston ................................... 31
Patty Paulus ....................................... 43
Patty Rau ............................................ 24
Paul Chaple ........................................ 36
Paul W. Winger ................................... 31
Polished Jade ..................................... 35
Rachel C Klismith ............................... 36
Rachel's Photos ................................. 34
Rafferty ............................................... 38
Rainbow Loom by Emily ..................... 30
Ralph J. Ryan ..................................... 33
Richard Abraham ................................ 29
Richard Stryker ................................... 36
Robert Brocken .................................. 24
Robin Stryker ...................................... 36
Rocks 'n Jewelry ................................ 42
Roger Nielsen ..................................... 30
Ruthie Krech ....................................... 31
S.K.Hammond Artist ........................... 27
Sara Leadholm ................................... 25
Sarah Riley ......................................... 39
Sarah Vanasse Art .............................. 31
Scarlet A Design by A. Kopplin .......... 44
Sean McLaughlin: Studio 850C .......... 30
Sendero Flamenco ............................. 27
Serena Mira Asta ................................ 26
Shannon Schmidt Jewelry .................. 42
Sharon Leah ....................................... 37
Shelby Pearson .................................. 25
Shun Jie Yong ..................................... 29
Sid Korpi/Just Arting Around.............. 45
Simone Renee Spruce ........................ 35
Sober and the New Cool .................... 31
Spilt Milk Arts ..................................... 31
Stephan F. Kistler................................ 45
Stephanie Davison ............................. 40
Stephanie Martin Chaple .................... 36
Stephen Workman .............................. 29
Steve Rouch ....................................... 24
Steve Tetrick ....................................... 31
STITCHESbycarin ............................... 38
Studio Peachbear ............................... 36
Suchitra Sairam .................................. 29

Sue Atherton ...................................... 46
Sue Mooney - Wild Barking Moon ..... 43
Susan Mikutowski .............................. 38
T.R.Hawkinson,Ltd ............................. 34
Take Care Studio ................................ 46
Tanya Mae of Whirllywind Artworks ... 45
Terrence F Kayser ............................... 36
The Art of A Prince ............................. 35
The Blue Stratum Band ...................... 36
Theresa Marie Johnson ...................... 25
Thomas Winterstein ............................ 38
Thrifty Sewing ..................................... 42
Tim Chapman - Set Adrift Art ............. 34
Tim Jennen ......................................... 26
Tim Renken ........................................ 27
Tom Dunn Photography ..................... 28
Tom McGregor .................................... 38
Tom Reynen ........................................ 28
Tomas Alvarez .................................... 45
Tracie Thompson ................................ 46
Vaughan Harries ................................. 31
Wendy Egan ....................................... 45
Zachary Betts ..................................... 29
Zahnworks Studio .............................. 44
Zamira Laurie ...................................... 35

Gallery-Business-Nonprofit

ArT @ 967 Payne ................................ 45
Awaken Community ........................... 38
Burning Brothers ................................ 44
Collide Theatrical Dance Company .... 45
Creators Space .................................. 24
Dow Art Gallery and Picture Framing . 43
Flux Casting Access ........................... 34
Galería Paz Jesús ............................... 38
George Latimer Central Library .......... 34
Great River Gallery ............................. 38
Lowertown Lofts Artist Cooperative ... 26
Mary's Pence ...................................... 30
Master Framers .................................. 24
Minnesota Museum of American Art .. 26
NewStudio Gallery .............................. 44
Old Town Artists (Co-op Group) ......... 37
Second Shift Studio Space ................ 46
Spatial Effects Gallery ........................ 45
Stacked Deck Brewing ....................... 36
Studio Payne ...................................... 46
The Show Gallery Lowertown ............ 30
The Virginia Street Church .................. 36
TPT - Twin Cities PBS ........................ 30
Upper Mississippi Academy ............... 36

71

Artist ..............................................Page

Adrienne Renee Sherman .................. 46
Alexander Just .................................... 44
Alexandra Betzler ............................... 37
Allison Howle ...................................... 25
Amanda Wirig ..................................... 25
Amber MCDowell ............................... 42
Andrea Alice, Artist ............................. 35
AnJartica ............................................ 33
Ann Aas .............................................. 42
Ann Popadiuk Larson ......................... 37
Anna Shikany Art ................................ 41
Art by Cordova ................................... 31
Artsy Images Fine Art Photography ... 44
Ayano ................................................. 28
Barbara Dodge ................................... 27
Barbara Evan ...................................... 37
Barbara J. Burkhardt .......................... 35
Barret Lee ........................................... 40
Beady Eyes Jewelry ........................... 31
Becca Bee Photography .................... 35
Becky Schauer's Soaps/Salves ......... 46
Bednarick ........................................... 32
Ben R Cooper Photography ............... 40
Benjamin Robinson ............................ 36
Beth Peck ........................................... 27
Beth Stoneberg Art ............................. 27
Bethany Finnern ................................. 39
Bluestar KnotShop ............................. 30
Blum Loco .......................................... 32
Bob Alberti-Albatross Photography ... 44
Bonnie Kay ......................................... 31
Brad Menninga ................................... 41
Brody Schreiber .................................. 33
Bugflowerart ....................................... 35
Buttonworks ....................................... 35
Caprice Glaser .................................... 27
Carly Swenson • Naked Carly Art ....... 26
Carolina Niebres ................................. 30
CarolineM. Mecklin ............................. 27
Carrie Arnold ...................................... 41
CartAnima-PaperSoul ........................ 25
CeCeile Hartleib Gemini Studio .......... 37
Chad Hambright ................................. 28
Charles Hezsely Photography ............ 33
Chelonidae Artistry ............................. 33
Cheryl's Art Photography ................... 30
Chris Spoerle ...................................... 42
Christopher Shockley ......................... 32
Christopher Smith .............................. 33
Chuck Shreffler ................................... 29

Cindy Lindgren ................................... 24
Coreen Johnson ................................. 42
Corey Cleven ...................................... 28
Cory Favre .......................................... 39
Craig Thiesen ..................................... 28
Danielle Crohn Guiffrey ....................... 32
Danielle E Miller .................................. 45
David Oberpriller ................................ 46
David Ralph Johnson ......................... 25
Davison Photography ......................... 40
DBeezDesigns .................................... 41
DC Ice ................................................. 40
Dead Serious Designs ........................ 32
DeAnne L Parks .................................. 44
Debora Drower ................................... 44
Defiant Beauty Photography .............. 44
Denise Minkler Marych ....................... 43
Dennis Kalow ...................................... 33
Diane McNew ..................................... 28
Diane Simon ....................................... 29
Dr. Fancy Plants ................................. 26
DuPaul Family and Friends ................ 32
E. A. Wakefield ................................... 45
Elaine Walsh ....................................... 25
Elizabeth Zurbuchen .......................... 30
Elzbieta Kondratowicz Pawlowska ..... 32
Eme .................................................... 41
Emma's Pretty Gems ......................... 35
Erin Cochran ....................................... 33
Ernesto Ruiz Photography ................. 39
Evla Pottery ........................................ 35
Falljoy Designs ................................... 44
Femke Kuiling ..................................... 32
Fiction Reshaped ............................... 40
Firefly Tarot ......................................... 32
Fischer Design Jewelry ...................... 35
Fringe and Fettle Ceramics ................ 38
Gaylord Schanilec .............................. 26
Gerry Heroff Art .................................. 41
Greg Kraft Sculptures Large & Small .. 40
Greta Sandquist ................................. 44
Grey Cloud Pottery ............................. 33
Growing Blue Flowers ........................ 33
Guillermo Guardia .............................. 41
Gwen Crabbre-Leaf Clay Design........ 24
Gypsy Heart Jewelry Design .............. 33
Harold Klein ........................................ 43
Heather Friedli .................................... 40
Heather M. Cole - DesignHMC .......... 35
Heather Renaux .................................. 42
Heidi Van Schooten ............................ 41
Henry Pan Photography + More ......... 29

Holly Stone ......................................... 40
Immanuel Bratzel ................................ 28
Ingå People ........................................ 39
J. McCord Woodworks ....................... 32
Jan Geisen .......................................... 24
Jane Ellison ........................................ 27
Jane Thomson .................................... 27
Janet Hawn ........................................ 24
Janet Mullen ....................................... 36
Jay Schlie ........................................... 42
Jean Everson ...................................... 37
Jeff Ambroz ........................................ 42
Jeff Bartol Fine Art .............................. 27
Jeff Schad Imagery ............................ 31
Jeffrey B. Hankinson .......................... 31
Jeffrey Hansen .................................... 31
Jennifer Maroney ................................ 25
Jennifer Mason ................................... 46
Jephemera: Jeff Nelson Illustration .... 27
Jeremy Downie ................................... 29
Jes Reyes ........................................... 39
Jess Frisco ......................................... 25
Jessica Pendzimas ............................. 39
Jill Whitney-Birk .................................. 41
Joanna Fagan ..................................... 25
JobyLynn Sassily-James .................... 28
Joe Kral .............................................. 40
Joe Linn Photography ........................ 28
Joe Reinke Art .................................... 43
Joe Toussaiant .................................... 33
John Ilg ............................................... 37
Josephine A Geiger ............................ 46
Josephine A Geiger ............................ 46
Juan T Parker ..................................... 45
judit neilsdottir .................................... 26
Julie Kolze Sorensen .......................... 43
Justin Hedstrom ................................. 28
Kara Ann ............................................. 31
Karen Bell ........................................... 37
Karen Kraco ........................................ 26
KarMa Designs ................................... 32
Kate Katzer ......................................... 26
Kel Thielen .......................................... 24
Kelly Frankenberg ............................... 34
Kelly Frush .......................................... 25
Key to Life Gallerie -Taylor Stone ....... 34
Kiev_Rusin .......................................... 34
Kimberly Frank ................................... 35
Kimberly Tschida Petters .................... 42
KLO Creations .................................... 39
Krista Anderson-Larson ..................... 40
Kristi Abbott ....................................... 42

Artists Listed Alphabetically

70



72 73

Book Arts
Fiction Reshaped ...................................40
Gaylord Schanilec ..................................26
Kel Thielen ..............................................24
Lisa C. Mathieson ...................................30
Mary Clare Lockman ..............................42

Clay
Brad Menninga .......................................41
Bugflowerart ...........................................35
Carolina Niebres .....................................30
Fringe and Fettle Ceramics ....................38
Grey Cloud Pottery .................................33
Gwen Crabbre-Leaf Clay Design............24
Heidi Van Schooten ................................41
Jan Geisen ..............................................24
Janet Mullen ...........................................36
Joanna Fagan .........................................25
Joe Toussaiant ........................................33
Marilyn Morrison .....................................24
Marni Oberpriller .....................................47
Michael Egan ..........................................44
Michael Klismith .....................................36
Michael Vangstad ...................................39
Mudslinger Pottery - Kevin OHara .........30
Paint and Clay by Debra Kaye ...............34
Patty Rau ................................................24
Robert Brocken ......................................24
Sue Atherton ..........................................46

Craft
Buttonworks ...........................................35
KydKraft Originals Leather Working .......46
Lawrence Solarz .....................................34
Mona J's Art and Gifts ...........................29
Noble Soap Gallery LLC .........................26

Drawing
Andrea Alice, Artist .................................35
Beth Peck ...............................................27
DuPaul Family and Friends ....................32
Jephemera: Jeff Nelson Illustration ........27
Paige Hanenburg ....................................33
Simone Renee Spruce ............................35
Thomas Winterstein ................................38
Tim Jennen .............................................26

Fiber
Bluestar KnotShop .................................30
Danielle Crohn Guiffrey ...........................32
Jane Ellison ............................................27
Janet Hawn ............................................24
Jennifer Mason .......................................46
KarMa Designs .......................................32
Pam Lipe, Textile Artist ...........................29

Robin Stryker ..........................................36
STITCHESbycarin ...................................38
Thrifty Sewing .........................................42

Glass
Adrienne Renee Sherman ......................46
Josephine A Geiger ................................46
Maria Koehnen .......................................28
Mousework Glass ...................................42

Jewelry
AnJartica ................................................33
Ann Aas ..................................................42
Beady Eyes Jewelry ...............................31
Emma's Pretty Gems .............................35
Fischer Design Jewelry ..........................35
Gypsy Heart Jewelry Design ..................33
KLO Creations ........................................39
LB Originals ............................................41
Lynn Bruski .............................................41
Marnie Hart .............................................32
Marti Johnson .........................................42
Mountain Metal Artisan Jewelry .............26
Rainbow Loom by Emily .........................30
Rocks 'n Jewelry ....................................42
Scarlet A Design by A. Kopplin ..............44
Shannon Schmidt Jewelry ......................42
Stephanie Davison .................................40
T.R.Hawkinson,Ltd .................................34
Wendy Egan ...........................................45

Metal
Kimberly Frank .......................................35

Mixed Media
Ayano .....................................................28
Christopher Smith ..................................33
DBeezDesigns ........................................41
Debora Drower .......................................44
Diane McNew .........................................28
Diane Simon ...........................................29
Falljoy Designs .......................................44
Gerry Heroff Art ......................................41
Heather Renaux ......................................42
Immanuel Bratzel ....................................28
Jeff Ambroz ............................................42
Jes Reyes ...............................................39
Jill Whitney-Birk ......................................41
JobyLynn Sassily-James ........................28
Joe Kral ..................................................40
John Ilg ...................................................37
Juan T Parker .........................................45
Julie Kolze Sorensen ..............................43
Kate Katzer .............................................26
Kristi Abbott ...........................................42

Lisa Rydin Erickson ................................39
Liz Carlson ..............................................26
Michael Ray Bruce .................................35
Michael Schmidt .....................................28
Netten Fine Arts ......................................29
nmcguirestudio - Natalie McGuire..........40
Pamela Kirton .........................................34
Polished Jade .........................................35
Sarah Vanasse Art ..................................31
Sean McLaughlin: Studio 850C ..............30
Serena Mira Asta ....................................26
Spilt Milk Arts .........................................31
Stephanie Martin Chaple ........................36
Stephen Workman ..................................29
Sue Mooney - Wild Barking Moon .........43
The Art of A Prince .................................35
Zahnworks Studio ..................................44

Music
The Blue Stratum Band ..........................36

Other
Becky Schauer's Soaps/Salves .............46
Blum Loco ..............................................32
Chelonidae Artistry .................................33
Danielle E Miller ......................................45
Dr. Fancy Plants .....................................26
Growing Blue Flowers ............................33
Kiev_Rusin ..............................................34
MC Naturals - Meredith Cuda ................32
Sober and the New Cool ........................31

Painting
Alexandra Betzler ...................................37
Allison Howle ..........................................25
Amanda Wirig .........................................25
Amber MCDowell ...................................42
Ann Popadiuk Larson .............................37
Anna Shikany Art ....................................41
Art by Cordova .......................................31
Barbara Evan ..........................................37
Barret Lee ...............................................40
Bednarick ...............................................32
Beth Stoneberg Art .................................27
Bethany Finnern .....................................39
Bonnie Kay .............................................31
Brody Schreiber ......................................33
Caprice Glaser ........................................27
Carly Swenson • Naked Carly Art ...........26
CarolineM. Mecklin .................................27
Carrie Arnold ..........................................41
CeCeile Hartleib Gemini Studio ..............37
Chad Hambright .....................................28
Chris Spoerle ..........................................42
Christopher Shockley .............................32

Artists Listed Medium

Coreen Johnson .....................................42
Corey Cleven ..........................................28
Cory Favre ..............................................39
DC Ice .....................................................40
DeAnne L Parks ......................................44
Denise Minkler Marych ...........................43
E. A. Wakefield .......................................45
Elizabeth Zurbuchen ..............................30
Elzbieta Kondratowicz Pawlowska .........32
Erin Cochran ...........................................33
Evla Pottery ............................................35
Femke Kuiling .........................................32
Greta Sandquist .....................................44
Harold Klein ............................................43
Heather Friedli ........................................40
Holly Stone .............................................40
Jane Thomson ........................................27
Jeff Bartol Fine Art ..................................27
Jeffrey B. Hankinson ..............................31
Jeffrey Hansen ........................................31
Jennifer Maroney ....................................25
Jeremy Downie .......................................29
Jess Frisco .............................................25
Jessica Pendzimas .................................39
Joe Reinke Art ........................................43
Josephine A Geiger ................................46
Kara Ann .................................................31
Karen Bell ...............................................37
Kelly Frankenberg ...................................34
Kelly Frush ..............................................25
Key to Life Gallerie -Taylor Stone ...........34
Kimberly Tschida Petters ........................42
KT Thompson .........................................39
Laura Enninga ........................................34
Leyna Nicolina ........................................30
Lia Maslow .............................................32
Linda Clayton .........................................43
Lori Radecki Art & Childrens Books .......40
Malmstrom Fine Art ................................37
Margaret Kinney .....................................34
Mark Lindstrom ......................................39
Mary Frances Judge ...............................40
MaryBeth Garrigan .................................39
Matthew G.G. Holm ................................44
Meranda Turbak .....................................43
Michael DeMeglio ...................................43
MJ Masilko .............................................32
Molly Seim ..............................................32
Nachelle Olson .......................................30
Nash Idaho .............................................31
Neil Johnston .........................................28
Nelson Cain ............................................34
Ouji Studio ..............................................45
Pat Cleary ...............................................37
Patti Coverston .......................................31

Patty Paulus ...........................................43
Paul Chaple ............................................36
Rachel C Klismith ...................................36
Rafferty ...................................................38
Ralph J. Ryan .........................................33
Richard Abraham ....................................29
Richard Stryker .......................................36
Roger Nielsen .........................................30
Ruthie Krech ...........................................31
S.K.Hammond Artist ...............................27
Sara Leadholm .......................................25
Sarah Riley .............................................39
Sharon Leah ...........................................37
Shelby Pearson ......................................25
Sid Korpi/Just Arting Around..................45
Studio Peachbear ...................................36
Susan Mikutowski ..................................38
Take Care Studio ....................................46
Tanya Mae of Whirllywind Artworks .......45
Terrence F Kayser ...................................36
Theresa Marie Johnson ..........................25
Tom McGregor ........................................38
Tracie Thompson ....................................46

Performance
Firefly Tarot .............................................32
judit neilsdottir ........................................26
Sendero Flamenco .................................27
Suchitra Sairam ......................................29

Photography
Alexander Just ........................................44
Artsy Images Fine Art Photography .......44
Barbara Dodge .......................................27
Barbara J. Burkhardt ..............................35
Becca Bee Photography ........................35
Ben R Cooper Photography ...................40
Benjamin Robinson ................................36
Bob Alberti-Albatross Photography .......44
Charles Hezsely Photography ................33
Cheryl's Art Photography .......................30
Craig Thiesen .........................................28
David Ralph Johnson .............................25
Davison Photography .............................40
Defiant Beauty Photography ..................44
Elaine Walsh ...........................................25
Eme ........................................................41
Ernesto Ruiz Photography .....................39
Henry Pan Photography + More .............29
Ingå People ............................................39
Jay Schlie ...............................................42
Jean Everson ..........................................37
Jeff Schad Imagery ................................31
Joe Linn Photography ............................28
Justin Hedstrom .....................................28

Karen Kraco ............................................26
Kristin Prideaux ......................................34
Lisa Roy Photography ............................41
Manuela Thames Photography ..............46
Natalie Seim ...........................................32
Paul W. Winger .......................................31
Rachel's Photos .....................................34
Shun Jie Yong .........................................29
Stephan F. Kistler....................................45
Steve Rouch ...........................................24
Steve Tetrick ...........................................31
Tim Renken ............................................27
Tom Dunn Photography .........................28
Tom Reynen ............................................28
Tomas Alvarez ........................................45
Vaughan Harries .....................................31
Zamira Laurie ..........................................35

Printmaking
Cindy Lindgren .......................................24
David Oberpriller ....................................46
Dead Serious Designs ............................32
Linda Snouffer, Botanical Prints .............43
Malcolm Myers .......................................37
Tim Chapman - Set Adrift Art .................34

Sculpture
CartAnima-PaperSoul ............................25
Dennis Kalow ..........................................33
Greg Kraft Sculptures Large & Small ......40
Guillermo Guardia ..................................41
Heather M. Cole - DesignHMC ..............35
Krista Anderson-Larson .........................40
Melissa Hirst Chaple ..............................36
Michael Bahl ...........................................28
Zachary Betts .........................................29

Wood
Chuck Shreffler .......................................29
J. McCord Woodworks ...........................32
Mary Allen - Allen Woodturning LLC ......38



LOWERTOWN
1...........  ...........262 Studios (262 E 4th St)
2...........  ...........Creators Space (218 E 7th St)
3...........  ...........Flux Casting Access (114 E 10th St - Pedro Park)
4...........  ...........Lowertown Commons (300 E 4th St)
5...........  ...........Lowertown Lofts Artists Cooperative 
...........................  (255 E Kellogg Blvd - alley entrance)
6...........  ...........Minnesota Museum of American Art (350 N Robert St)
7...........  ...........Northern Warehouse (308 E Prince St)
8...........  ...........Northwestern Building (275 E 4th St)
9...........  ...........The Show Gallery Lowertown (346 N Sibley St)
10.........  ...........Tilsner Artist Lofts (300 Broadway St)
11.........  ...........TPT - Twin Cities PBS (172 E 4th St)
12.........  ...........Union Depot (214 E 4th St)
DOWNTOWN 
13.........  ...........George Latimer Central Library (90 W 4th St)
14.........  ...........Rossmor Building (500 N Robert St)
15.........  ...........Stacked Deck Brewing (421 Cedar St)
16.........  ...........Upper Mississippi Academy (19 E Exchange St)
WEST SIDE
17.........  ...........ACVR Warehouse (106 W Water St)
18.......................Galería Paz Jesús (582 Hall Ave)
WEST 7TH
19.........  ...........Great River Gallery (1163 W 7th St)
20.........  ...........Schmidt Artist Lofts - Bottle House (876 W 7th St)
21.........  ...........Schmidt Artist Lofts - Brew House (900 W 7th St)
22.......................Awaken Community (506 View St)
CATHEDRAL HILL 
23.......................The Virginia Street Church (170 Virginia St)
RAYMOND STATION 
24.......................2303 Wycliff St (2303 Wycliff St)
25.........  ...........Dow Building (2242 University Ave W)
26.......................Midway Triangle Building (2500 University Ave W)
MIDWAY
27.......................Burning Brothers Brewing (1750 Thomas Ave W)
28.........  ...........Collide Theatrical Dance Company (755 Prior Ave N)
MERRIAM PARK
29.......................Spatial Effects Gallery (1759 Selby Ave)
EAST SIDE
30.......................ArT @ 967 Payne (967 Payne Ave)
31.......................J. A. Geiger Studio (1647 Beech St)
32.........  ...........Saint Paul Brewing (688 Minnehaha Ave E)
33.........  ...........Second Shift Studio Space St Paul (1128 Payne Ave)
34.......................Studio Payne (1129 Payne Ave)

17 

29 

pa
yn

e 
av

e 

34 33 
30 

32 

22 
19 

grand ave 

randolph ave randolph ave 

marshall ave 

ford parkway 

montreal ave 

case ave 

maryland ave 

23 w
es

te
rn

 a
ve

 

w pierce butler route 

george st 

maryland ave 

ar
ca

de
 s

t 

31 

m
is

si
ss

ip
pi

 r
iv

er
 b

lv
d 

cl
ev

el
an

d 
av

e 

fa
ir

vi
ew

 a
ve

 

le
xi

ng
to

n 
pk

w
y 

selby ave 

grand ave 

sn
el

li
ng

 a
ve

 

ri
ce

 s
t 

le
xi

ng
to

n 
pk

w
y 

minnehaha ave e 
 7th st e 

w
hi

te
 b

ea
r 

av
e 

 s
t 26 
25 

24 
N 

w minnehaha ave 

cr
et

in
 a

ve
 

da
le

 s
t 

jo
hn

so
n 

pk
w

y 

3rd st 

ave 

ha
m

li
ne

 a
ve

 

T 

da
le

 s
t 

I-94 

280 

61 

I-94 

I-94 

10 

10 

10 

61 

35E 

35E 

35E 

13 

52 

5 

T 

T T T T T T T T 

T 
T 

T 

front ave 

27 

28 

18 

20 
21 

 

8 
1 
5 

4 10 
7 

13 

rice 
park 

mears 
park 

CHS 
field 

state 
capitol 

Xcel 
energy 
center 

pedro 
park 

11 

I-94 

52 

I-94 

I-94 

35E 

R
ob

er
t  

T 10th St 

C
en

tra
l U

ni
on

 D
ep

ot
 T 

T 

14 

15 

16 

T 

12 

3 
2 

6 

9 

35E 

sn
el

li
ng

 a
ve

 

17 

29 

pa
yn

e 
av

e 

34 33 
30 

32 

22 
19 

grand ave 

randolph ave randolph ave 

marshall ave 

ford parkway 

montreal ave 

case ave 

maryland ave 

23 w
es

te
rn

 a
ve

 

w pierce butler route 

george st 

maryland ave 

ar
ca

de
 s

t 

31 

m
is

si
ss

ip
pi

 r
iv

er
 b

lv
d 

cl
ev

el
an

d 
av

e 

fa
ir

vi
ew

 a
ve

 

le
xi

ng
to

n 
pk

w
y 

selby ave 

grand ave 

sn
el

li
ng

 a
ve

 

ri
ce

 s
t 

le
xi

ng
to

n 
pk

w
y 

minnehaha ave e 
 7th st e 

w
hi

te
 b

ea
r 

av
e 

 s
t 26 

25 

24 
N 

w minnehaha ave 

cr
et

in
 a

ve
 

da
le

 s
t 

jo
hn

so
n 

pk
w

y 

3rd st 

ave 

ha
m

li
ne

 a
ve

 

T 

da
le

 s
t 

I-94 

280 

61 

I-94 

I-94 

10 

10 

10 

61 

35E 

35E 

35E 

13 

52 

5 

T 

T T T T T T T T 

T 
T 

T 

front ave 

27 

28 

18 

20 
21 

 

8 
1 
5 

4 10 
7 

13 

rice 
park 

mears 
park 

CHS 
field 

state 
capitol 

Xcel 
energy 
center 

pedro 
park 

11 

I-94 

52 

I-94 

I-94 

35E 

R
ob

er
t  

T 10th St 

C
en

tra
l U

ni
on

 D
ep

ot
 T 

T 

14 

15 

16 

T 

12 

3 
2 

6 

9 

35E 

sn
el

li
ng

 a
ve

 



On behalf of the St. Paul Art Collective we thank the 
many artists, volunteers, and participants for their 
hard work in making the Art Crawl happen!

We know you enjoy visiting the Saint Paul Art Crawl— 

Come join us as a volunteer!
We are a volunteer organization and the Art Crawl would 
not happen without people like you. Our Volunteers keep 
the Art Collective and Art Crawl growing.

If you are an arts supporter and are looking for a way 
to be involved, we want your skills! Volunteers are 
needed to work on single event tasks that take only a 
couple hours, larger project-based tasks, such as event 
planning. We are also looking for those interested in 
continued involvement who would like to be a part of 
the Art Crawl Planning Committee or the St. Paul Art 
Collective Board of Directors. Everyone is welcome–  
Just bring your love for art and the community!

For more information on volunteer opportunities, please 
drop a note to us at info@stpaulartcollective.org



1684 Grand Ave. Saint Paul, MN 55105

651-698-6431 wetpaintart.com
2 blocks west of Snelling Ave.

Overdrawn?

We can help with that.


